PEALS \-
ecticut Wu‘ Z

Phrn. BAE

PETITION TO THE BOARD OF
City of Bridgeport, Co

The undersigned presents the following pstition for:
(Check all that Apply) ' :

Tl 'Varlance [ Appeal from Zoning Officer [ Extenslon of Time Pa fediffcation of Plan of
Development [0 Request for Re-hearing &-Chargs of Cohditiofi(s),of Approval; pursuant to the Zonin;
Regulations of the City of Bridgeport and/or the Gensral Statutes of the State of Connecticut as to the

premises located at: & 25 Y o433 Norah Ave
20 t 2> Rewpr STpeT / 20,32,50 femen ST Zone_ X/
(Numbet] (Sirsal) — _ {2¢ne Classilicallon)
On the N side of the strest about __ 2.0 feet wEST from
(North, South, Easl, Wasl) o ' (North, South, Ensl, Was)
b[au AN Ny S LR Auer\lvﬂ Block : /\5"4 Lot 77 ﬁ “
(Slrasl) \ ,
Dimenslon of Lot In Question (78.08%x jov x 4 S x 1Hee X 493.67
: _ (Specily)
1, NAME OF PETITIONER / BUSINESS. £ 2 Rea.ﬁ'{‘té LA
) (Print) '
2. PETITIONERS INTEREST IN PROPERTY (OWNER, LESSEE, ETC)) Ou)uer‘
:SDL'Y ")‘Z 0% -
3. HAS ANY PREVIOUS PETITION BEEN FILED? ________ [IF SO, GIVE DATE OF HEARING

3, (Yas or No} . v . ”
4. DESCRIBE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT__S o cocq e o€ [cwc@saap: s 643;-!:‘;»%#‘
Lo swiall lbus ek, N aecessory C{’ euf) stvuctvres
5, THIS PETITION RELATES TO:
[1-Setback [ Coverage O Landscaping [ Lot Area and Width I Floor Area O Helght 1 Parking 0O
Extenslon or Enlargement of Non-Conforming Use and/or Building O Coastal Area Management
Approval 0 Liquor [J Use)Zf Other:m{ 0(’1"’-@'&&»/0»* ol p‘a:u_s apgproved ?o& Zow iz ';;;C/('op
. : 3 i Cals,

6. USE TO BE MADE OF PROPERTY ﬂfomc-la Stovage o dee essory ( Tﬁuf‘) stvvctures

p) . ‘ = : N
“g’f OLRV'Q oL l»a ;uU,s*c.e:‘x,owh €¢ ,m{?mep‘f‘fa be v e\ v | red
7. WHAT IS THE SPECIFIC HARDSHIP FOR GRANTING A VARIANCE (14-7-4)?

PETITIONER i /X/ZZJZ/M/ & Elos R 2o Jonbidle  opre 12]i3[2024
) :

(Slgnature {Priny) l
If slgned by agent, state capacity (lawyer, bullder, elc) [
. Emall) ..
Malling Address 6Y3 'UC‘V#\- Ave . I B‘f“w"\@?m" YL, - OGbol (Z"—”)&3 84220
. ‘"’_ {ZIp Code) (Phone #)
PROPERTY OWNERS ENDORSEMENT, Print
(If other than owner) (Slgnature)
Subserlbe & Sworn'to before me this day of 20

Notary Public In & for the County of Falrfisid, State of Connectlcut,

Note: READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING QUT THIS PETITION

All questions must be answered In detall (use separate sheet If necessary).
The Petltloner or Agent for, must adhere to the attached check list or It will:-not be possible for
Zonl 0 eals to process this petition.
NO PETITION RECEIVED BY MAIL CAN BE ACCERTED,

PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLR T0 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
(AEFER TO ZONING DEPARTMENT AS 'TO FEES 204-878-7217)
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~ .
BRI /EPORT ZONING BOARD OF APrgEALS
Room 206 ---- 45 Lyon Terrace -—-- B;‘idgeport, Connecticut 9_6604

At a meeting held in City Hall on Tuesday, July 11, 2008 U | (., U ‘i}
11.

RE: _635 & 643 North Avenue, 20. 32 & 50 Remer Street
-—-_________‘_\—-_"‘_"_-_1‘——-—-.._.—______

g

Willinger, Atty. to waive the minimum landscaped ares

quirements of Sec. 7-3-3, the minimum off-street Parking requirements of 'Se‘c.b 11-7-2, the

Petition of EZ Automotive, LLC, Charles
re
- minimum width for g iveway of Sec. 11-7-19,

PUBLIC HEARING: ’I‘uesday, July 11, 2006 to permit the general renéi_r of used motor vehicles
i_lfl:ftf_oition of the existing EuJJcang. , S e

1L Conforms to uses in the area.

2. No adverse impacts. . . : N o
3. Property developéed prior to the establishment of Zone Development Standards.

MOTION T0 APPROVE, Subject.to the following condition(s):

1 All vehicle repair activity to be done inside building. -
2. There shall be no body repair or painfing at this facility. :
3. . Any use of the existing vacant building at warehouse building must have the approval
“of the Planning & Zoning Commission. - - .- - . ' ‘ T

<.,

Vol

7BAa Q 00O
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CERTIFICATE OF ZONING COMPLIANCE
Zoning Commission

Nt City of Bridgeport, CT

DATE: September 3, 2014
This is to Certify that at the address of: 32 Remer Street

The work approved and completed : Validate existing engine repair tenant on first floor

Applicants Name: Ganzo Services, LLC

Has been examined as required by the Zoning Regulations of this City and I am satisfied that the same
conforms to the said Zoning Regulations and may be occupied and or used as: _Industrial Building

Application No.: 052751 Dated: 7/22/14

Signed: A /-1/7 g Date: 4 -2 =14
Toning Enfoxcement Officer 3
Pursuant to CGS 8-3f, the applicant may provide notice of this certification in the newspaper having substantial
circulation serving the municipality of Bridgeport. )
Jhis 15 nota f'_e'ctlficate of Geeupancy tegul'r.ed by CGS and tssued 'bg the oBulldLag 6/ﬁdal
Rev. 2/10/09 & 6/22/10

CERTIFICATE OF ZONING COMPLIANCE

Zoning Commission
City of Bridgeport, CT

DATE: September 3, 2014
This is to Certify that at the address of: 32 Remer Street

The work approved and completed : Validate existing engine repair tenant on first floor

Applicants Name: Ganzo Services, LLC

Has been examined as required by the Zoning Regulations of this City and I am satisfied that the same
conforms to the said Zoning Regulations and may be occupied and or used as: _Industrial Building

Application No.: 052751 Dated:  7/22/14

Signed: Am Date: 4 .- 3. 4,
Wf: [axcement (3 fficex = . - ’

P_ursuapt to CC_—Z-S 8-3f, the applicant may provide notice of this certification in the newspaper having substantial
circulation serving the municipality of Bridgeport.

dhis 18 not a Certificate of Geeupancy xequired by CGS and tssued by the Buildin olal,
Rev. 2/10/09 & 6/22/10 fleate of Geeupancy xeq 4 and issued by the Building Gfft




1, 7
- 052751 |
APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF ZONING COMPLIANCE @
Op

ZONING COMMISSION
Cily of Bridgeport, CT

A g o~
Applicant. Ganzo Services, LLC, Tenant Date: July, 22, 2014
Qumer o Tananl Only

Address of Wark: 32 Remer Street Zone: i-L
On the North side of the sireet about 100 feet East

Noith, South, Eaal, Wast ‘North, South, Esal, West
from Morth Avenue Block No. 1514 _LotNo, 4

Straei

CAM Arsa; No. . ‘Wellands: No Histarical: No

Dimenslons of Lot See Sclieduls Attached
Size of Praposed Addition or Building; NIA _ No. cf'Stories: First Floor only

Other Work: Validate existing small engine repsir facility. First Flost anly.

~“yse FeRruTep &Y KIEHT T TA I==—awme

F‘ro}:}?sed Use: Small enalne rapairfacl!llv-.l—\ - ) ) £
As Appd by Plrav 4 e CoMmwAtas voi on AU4UET 209 28T TS TS FreuTdn Redit reafon

dovcely any vse of all vacant avcas o fiw. buildies Jo be sopmitted 4o e Cominessrom j}-r A W?{oi/(-\{

] = : L A5 @ Gond vtoedia of Appvovel o The Zoning ofare Gmfpca!)‘ preot

Existing Use: .Small engine repair facility. VA 1, 7006 Decixion. Py

d | 1)

; : : ) [ Jolyas, zom
Previous Use and Date Discontinued: 18 Pre-Existing Right Claimed: EO ¥ pez F ,_E/
A . ; e ry
Signature: | R e 275 Print Same: (e (/7 Zf?/ 0 Mepd 02&% LETTER
, Member /ow3 L Member /Owner (ch- (D]
If signed by agent, state title (attorney, bullder, etc.) ATTACRED
Malling Address: 32 Remer Street. Bridaeport, CT 06608 Phone No.: 208) 9 WO ~g\ 2, b L
INSTRUCTIONS July #2006

ZBA Decis ¥
Wity stuter]
Come\s B e

ot fiff"/"-‘"“l

Fill Out This Application In Ink or Type

A detailed plo! plan must be submitted with this epollcation showing the proposed or existing lot and buliding dimenslons end the
logation of all bulldings in rslstion fo tha sirest ine, side lot ines and rearfot fine, NOTE' The oceupancy and uss of land, bulldings
and strustures prior to (he Jssuance of a Cedificats of Zoning Compliance Is prohibited, Thig Is not the sald cerilficate, Fepg, payabilg at
the time of meking application, are not refundable snd are In an amount sstablishad by the Clty Courcll,

EXPIRATION! The Application for Certiffcate of Zonlng Compliance approval shall expire 12 months from the
date of approval unfess a bujlding permlt has been Isstied and constrisction has commenced and Is being
diligently pursued.

Fes Récaived: <4‘> MJ D S Date: q =2 20 {é} By: &{@

Plan and Appleation C.AM Approval Finaldnspectlon i
L, e, .
APPLIED FOR _ : APPROVED FOR
" = ZONING COMPLIANCE ONLY
ZONING COMPLIAKCE ONLY : s DE .
ZONING DEFATIE O ZONING DEPARTMENT

CITY OF BRIDGEPORT, CT ClT\i ?& BRIDGEPORT, CT
or NW@  owe: Ty, Lov: NUR o 7

* ACTIVEIT6828 AKIPW/4718700vA

Pursuant to CGS-8-3/dhe epplicent may providé notice of thls "Ariplication for Cerificate of Zoning Compliance™In the newspspsr having substantlaf
Llreudstlon serving the municlpelily of Bridgepan,
Rev. 210/08

_'K




CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

ZONING BOARD OF
APPEALS APPLICATION

The undersigned presents the following application for:

(Check all that Apply)
O Variance O Appeal from Zoning Officer O Extension of Time Permit / Modification of Plan of

Development O Request for Re-hearing B Change of Condition(s) of Approval; pursuant to the Zoning
Regulations of the City of Bridgeport and/or the General Statutes of the State of Connecticut as to the
premises located at:

29 Federal Street Zone RX1
(Number) (Streef) (Zone Classification)
On the South side of the street about 119 feet West from
(North, South, East, West) (North, South, East, West)
Main Street Block : 52/1405 Lot: 31

(Street) ) ' "

Dimension of Lot in Question 45-00' X 148.50" x 40.83' x 148.50

(Specify)

1. NAME OF APPLICANT / BUSINESS Afranio Mendonca
(Print)

2. APPLICANT INTEREST IN PROPERTY (OWNER, LESSEE, ETC.)  Lessee

3. HAS A PREVIOUS APPLICATION BEEN FILED'N, o IF SO, GIVE DATE OF HEARING

(Yes or No)

4. DESCRIBE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
Approval of modified site plan to permit roofed structure over existing dining patio

5. THIS APPLICATION RELATES TO: Check all that Apply

O Setback O Coverage O Landscaping O Lot Area and Width O Floor Area O Height O Parking
O Extension or Enlargement of Non-Conforming Use and/or Building [0 Coastal Area Management

Approval O Liquor O Use O Other:
6. USE TO BE MADE OF PROPERTY Restaurant with a consumer bar and a dining patio

7. WHAT IS THE SPECIFIC HARD /o NTING A VARIANCE (14-7-4)?
/,//;
/ / / DATE // r) f/r/,](?z /

See Attached

/
APPLICANT

[§ gna!u (Print)

If signed by agent, state £apa '(Ia yer, builder, etc /
(Email)
Mailing Address Attn: Chris Russo, Russo & Rizio, LLC, 10 Sasco Hill Road, Fairfield, CT 06824, 203 528 0590
(Zip Code) (Phone #)
PROPERTY OWNERS ENDORSEMENT. Print
(If other than owner) (Signature)

Subscribe & Sworn to before me this day of 20

Notary Public in & for the County of Fairfield, State of Connecticut.

Note: READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS APPLICATION

All questions must be answered in detail (use separate sheet if necessary).
The Applicant, or Agent for, must adhere to the attached check list or it will not be possible for
The Zoning Board of Appeals to process this application.
NO APPLICATION RECEIVED BY MAIL CAN BE ACCEPTED.
PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
(REFER TO ZONING DEPARTMENT AS TO FEES 203-576-7217)

FEE RECEIVED: DATE: 20 Clerk

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY (Rev. 6/22/16)



Lisa S. Broder®

LBroder@russorizio.com

Colin B. Connor
Colin @russorizio.com

Robert G. Golger

Bob@®@russorizio.com

David K. Kurata

DXKuratai@russorizio.com

Stanton H. Lesser+
Stanton @russorizio.com

Katherine M. Macol
Kathy @russorizio.com
Victoria L. Miller*

Victoria@russorizio.com

Anthony J. Novella*

Anovella@russorizio.com

H)e

&
»

10 Sasco Hill Road, Fairfield, CT 06824
Tel 203-254-7579 or 203-255-9928
Fax 203-576-6626

5 Brook St., Suite 2B, Darien, CT 06820
Tel 203-309-5500

www.russorizio.com

January 6, 2022

Leah M. Parisi

Leah@russorizio.com

William M. Petroccio*
WPetro@russorizio.com
Raymond Rizio*
Ray@russorizio.com

Christopher B. Russo

Chris@russorizio.com

Robert D. Russo*
Rob@russorizio.com

John J. Ryan*

John@russorizio.com

Jane Ford Shaw

Jane@russorizio.com

Vanessa R. Wambolt
Vanessa@russorizio.com

* Also Admitted in NY
4 Also Admittedin VT
+ Of Counsel

Dennis Buckley
Zoning Administrator
Zoning Department
45 Lyon Terrace
Bridgeport, CT 06604

Re: Petition for Variances — 29 Federal Street
Dear Mr. Buckley:

Please accept this Petition to the Bridgeport Zoning Board of Appeals for a modification
of a previously approved site plan on behalf of my client, Afranio Mendonca, for the property

located at 29 Federal Street (the “Site”) in the RX1 Zone.

Proposed Development & Use

The Petitioner proposes a modification of a previously approved site plan on the Site,
which contains and existing restaurant with a consumer bar and dining patio. The Site has
frontage on Federal Street just west of Main Street. It is located within the RX1 Zone. The Site
contains a preexisting restaurant building with a dining room, kitchen, walk-in cooler, bathrooms
and consumer bar. The building contains approximately 2,534 SF of floor area. The Site has also
been approved for an outdoor dining area at the rear of the Site and a seasonal outdoor patio at
the front of the building. These outdoor dining areas have become vital during the COVID-19
pandemic. Of all the industries affected by the COVID-19 pandemic, the restaurant industry has
been impacted the hardest. Many restaurants have been forced to shutter, while other restaurants
have experienced a steep reduction in patronage and even their ability to accommodate patronage
within their restaurants. With social-distancing requirements, food service establishments can not
seat the same number of patrons as they did prior to the pandemic. These food service
establishments have had to adapt to remain open and service the needs of their communities.
While everyone certainly hoped the pandemic and the required restrictions that come with it
would be a temporary situation, recent events with the Omicron variant have made clear that the
pandemic and its effect on businesses are something business owners will continue to struggle

against.



For those reasons, the Application requests to modify a previously approved site plan to
permit a permanent roofed structure over the existing dining patio. To be clear, this structure is
going over an existing and approved dining patio and it will not increase any coverage. Many
restaurants have applied for some form of tent or roofed structure over their outdoor dining areas,
including the Applicant, whom had erected the roof structure during the pandemic. Again, as the
pandemic has continued, it has become clear that this need for a structure will no longer be
temporary. In response, many restaurants have now applied for more solid and permanent roofed
structures. These outdoor dining patios will still remain open sided and open-air patios, but since
their need is extending for more than a few months, restaurants have asked for more solid
structures that can withstand being erected for the long-term. For these reasons, the Applicant
proposes a permanent prefabricated metal canopy over the rear outdoor dining patio. To control
access, the Applicant does propose a doorway where the patio and canopy extend beyond the
side of the existing restaurant building. This will ensure patrons enter through the front of the
restaurant to access the rear of the Site.

The existing restaurant is a popular destination for Bridgeport residents. Many residents
utilize the restaurant and, particularly, its outdoor dining patio. It is a nice area to enjoy food and
drink in the open air. Live entertainment is only allowed within the existing building. The
proposed structure allows the restaurant to continue to provide this service during inclement
weather in a secure structure and meet the requirements of the COVID-19 pandemic restrictions.
As no variance is needed, no hardship is required to be shown. The Application is merely to
modify a site plan that was previously approved when the outdoor dining patio with live-
entertainment within the interior of the restaurant was approved on June 20, 2018, by the
Bridgeport Zoning Board of Appeals.

For these reasons, we respectfully request approval of the Application to permit a
modification of a previously approved site plan on the Site for a roofed structure over the
existing outdoor dining patio associated with the restauynt»

Sincerely,




City of Bridgeport
Zoning Department

PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
45 Lyon Terrace * Bridgeportt, Connecticut 06604
Telephone (203) 576-7217
Fax (203) 576-7213

v nRIDGE

L

June 20, 2018

AFRAINO MENDONCA

C/O ATTORNEY RAYMOND RIZIO
ONE POST ROAD

FAIRFIELD, CT 06824

ITEM #2

RE: 29 FEDERAL STREET - Seeking to expunge a condition of approval to a petition
granted by the Zoning Board of Appeals on 07/08/14, which permitted the establishment of a
restaurant with a consumer bar and a dining patio without any type of live-entertainment in an
OR-G zone.

Dear Attorney Rizio:

At a public hearing held on June 12, 2018 (rescheduled from May 8") the Bridgeport Zoning
Board of Appeals decided the following regarding the above-referenced matter:

DECISION: Granted with Conditions

CONDITIONS:
1. Sunday thru Thursday any entertainment is prohibited.
2. Friday and Saturday a small 3-piece acoustical band is permitted in the building and the

entertainment shall end by 1 a.m.
3. Absolutely no entertainment or music of any kind on the patio, which is for dining only.
4. The patio shall close when the kitchen closes
5. The petitioner shall secure a 5-year lease agreement with three 5-year options prior to

any use of the premises.
REASONS: The granting of this petition should have no adverse impact on the immediate area.

If you have any questions, please call the Zoning Office at 203-576-7217.

@"‘"Lﬁ @3 LM@

Dennis Buckley, Clerk
Zoning Board of Appeals,

DB/gb

*Conditionally, if variance is not filed in the Town Clerk’s office within six months, this approval becomes null and void.
Your failure to comply with any conditions applicable to this action will also void the rights and privileges granted hereby. This is not
a Building Permit and any structure or building contemplated by this action can only be started after proper application to and
issuance of such permit by the Building Official. Other approvals or permits, required by law, should be sought from the proper
authorities before exercising any part of this approval. Additional approvals from the Planning & Zoning Commission may be
necessary. If so, please contact the Zoning Office for information.
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YADWGS\2021\21277-29-FEDERAL-STREET-BRIDGEPORT\21277-REV-29-FEDERAL-ST-BRIDGEPORT.dwg, 9/15/2021 2:44:55 PM, JLoschiavo,

1:10

DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS MINIMUM MAXIMUM EXISTING PROPQOSED
LOT
LOT WIDTH 60 feet None 42.9' 42.9'
LOT DEPTH NONE None 148.5' 148.5'
LOT AREA 10000 sf. None 6,372+ SF 6,372+ SF
LOT COVERAGE 75% None 100% 100%
STREET WALL
AS A PERCENT OF FRONTAGE (PRIMARY) 75% 100% N/A N/A
AS A PERCENT OF FRONTAGE (SECONDARY) 30% 100% N/A NJ/A
AS A PERCENT OF FRONTAGE (TERTIARY) N/A N/A None None
BUILDING SETBACK - FROM STREET LOT LINE
PRIMARY FRONTAGE 0 10.0' N/A N/A
SECONDARY FRONTAGE 0 10.0' N/A N/A
TERTIARY FRONTAGE N/A N/A N/A N/A
YARDS
. s 1 FOOT FOR EACH FLOOR OF
SIDE YARD 0'or &' if utilized BUILDING HEIGHT NOT TO 0.3 0.3
REAR YARD Oor 20 O o AINS NONE 48.3' 48.3'
OTHER STANDARDS
LANDSCAPED AREA AS A% OF LOT 15% 259%, 0% 0%
FLOOR TO CELLING HEIGHT OF 1ST STORY 12.0' NONE N/A N/A
ALL WATER-ABUTTING PROPERTIES NOTE 3 NOTE 3 N/A N/A
BUILDING DIMENSION
STANDARDS
Total Building Height 25.0' 65.0' 17.3' 17.3
Step Back Above 25 Built feet abun?,?gffjé,@’g,ft’}i’?iones NONE N/A N/A

GENERAL NOTES:

1. This Map has been prepared pursuant to the
Regulation of Connecticut State Agencies Section
20-300b-1 through  20-300b-20 and the "Standards for
Surveys and Maps in the State of Connecticut as
adopted by the Connecticut Association of Land
Surveyors, Inc. on Sept. 26, 1996.

2. This Survey conforms to Class A-2.

3. The Type of survey performed is a Limited Property /
Boundary Survey, and is intended to be Existing Building
Location Survey.

4. Boundary determination is based upon a Dependent
Resurvey (see MAP REFERENCES and Record Deeds.)

5. North Arrow is based on Map Reference # 1.

6. This map is NOT VALID without a LIVE SIGNATURE
and EMBOSSED SEAL.

7. This map is NOT VALID if altered or used by any party
other than the one depicted in title block of this map.

8. Property Lines Established According to Record
Deeds as exist

9. Physical Features Such as Stone Walls, Wire Fences,
Monuments, Iron Pins or Pipes, Etc. taken under
consideration to establish current deed lines.

10. Underground Utility, Structure and facility Locations
depicted and noted hereon have been compiled, in part,
from record mapping supplied by the respective utility
companies or government agencies, from parole
testimony and from other sources. These Locations must
be considered as approximate in nature. Additionally,
other such features may exist on the site, the existence
of which are unknown to this firm. The size, Location
and existence of all such features must be field
determined and verified by the appropriate authorities
prior to construction. CALL BEFORE YOU DIG
1-800-922-4455.

11. Lot served by town sewer system and public water
supply.

MAP REFERENCES:

1. RECORD MAP # VOL. 7 MAP 23
2. RECORD MAP # VOL. 55 MAP 38
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NIF
JOEL & CHANTALE ALEXIS
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VOL.0000 , PAGE 0000
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BRAZILIAN SPORT CLUB BAR & RESTAURANT

ADDITION OF METAL CANOPY OVER EXISTING OUTDOOR DINING AREA
29 FEDERAL STREET, BRIDGEPORT, CT

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITIH

- 2018 CT State Building Code
- 2015 International Building Code
- 2009 ICC/ANSI A117.1 Accessible and Usable Buildings

and Facilities
- 2015 International Existing Building Code
- 2015 International Plumbing Code
- 2015 International Mechanical Code
- 2015 International Energy Conservation Code

USE GROUP : A-2 ( DINE-IN RESTAURANT )
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE 3-B (W/O SPRINKLER SYSTEM)

- 2017 NFPA 70, National Electrical Code, of the National Fire

Protection Association Inc.

- 2015 International Residential Code of the International

Code Council, Inc.

SYMBOLS
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CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

ZONING BOARD OF
APPEALS APPLICATION

The undersigned presents the following application for:

(Check all that Apply)
O Variance O Appeal from Zoning Officer 0 Extension of Time Permit / Modification of Plan of

Development O Request for Re-hearing 00 Change of Condition(s) of Approval; pursuant to the Zoning
Regulations of the City of Bridgeport and/or the General Statutes of the State of Connecticut as to the
premises located at:

83 North Avenue Zone MX2
(Number) (Street) (Zone Classification)
On the East side of the street about 88 feet North from
(North, South, East, West) (North, South, East, West)
Colonial Avenue Block : 60/1535 Lot 4
Dimension of Lot i Question 283.14' x 35.16' x 347.77' x 118.80' x 150.00' x 240.00' x 60.38' x 326.64'
(Specify)

1. NAME OF APPLICANT / BUSINESS 83 North Avenue LLC
(Print)

2. APPLICANT INTEREST IN PROPERTY (OWNER, LESSEE, ETC.)  Owner

3. HAS A PREVIOUS APPLICATION BEEN FILEDPNO IF SO, GIVE DATE OF HEARING N/A

(Yes or No)

4. DESCRIBE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT Construction of a new and used car sales facility and associated Site improvements

5. THIS APPLICATION RELATES TO: Check all that Apply

O Setback O Coverage O Landscaping O Lot Area and Width O Floor Area O Height O Parking
O Extension or Enlargement of Non-Conforming Use and/or Building [ Coastal Area Management
Approval O Liquor O Use 0O Other:

6. USE TO BE MADE OF PROPERTY Used and new vehicle sales dealership with detailing center

)
o]
7. WHAT IS THE SPECIFIC HA SHIPy@ GRANTING A VARIANCE (14-7-4)?

Not Applicable

Y

APPLICANT / / / // i / DATE 63/)3/ 207X

%{s ature) (Print)
C/A’/JS,/A) / M&OQ’.’M(} (0m

If signed by agent, state ¢ ectty (lawyer, builder, etc

" (Email)
Mailing Address Chris Russo, Russo & Rizio, LLC, 10 Sasco Hill Road, Fairfield, CT 06824 203-528-0590
(Zip Code) (Phone #)
PROPERTY OWNERS ENDORSEMENT. Print
(If other than owner) (Signature)
Subscribe & Sworn to before me this day of 20

Notary Public in & for the County of Fairfield, State of Connecticut.

Note: READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS APPLICATION

All questions must be answered in detail (use separate sheet if necessary).
The Applicant, or Agent for, must adhere to the attached check list or it will not be possible for
The Zoning Board of Appeals to process this application.
NO APPLICATION RECEIVED BY MAIL CAN BE ACCEPTED.
PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
(REFER TO ZONING DEPARTMENT AS TO FEES 203-576-7217)

FEE RECEIVED: DATE: 20 Clerk

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY (Rev. 6/22/16)



Lisa S. Broder*

LBroder@russorizio.com

Colin B. Connor
Colini@russorizio.com

Robert G. Golger

Bob@russorizio.com

David K. Kurata
DKurata@russorizio.com

Stanton H. Lesser+
Stanton @russorizio.com

Katherine M. Macol

Kathy @russorizio.com
Victoria L. Miller*
Victoria@russorizio.com

Anthony J. Novella*

Anovella@russorizio.com

10 Sasco Hill Road, Fairfield, CT 06824
Tel 203-254-7579 or 203-255-9928
Fax203-576-6626

5 Brook St., Suite 2B, Darien, CT 06820
Tel 203-309-5500
299 Broadway, Suite 708, New York, NY 10007
Tel 646-357-3527

WWW.PUSSOrizio.com

February 3, 2022

Leah M. Parisi

Leah@russorizio.com

William M. Petroccio*
WPetro@russorizio.con
Raymond Rizio*
Ray@russorizio.comn

Christopher B. Russo

Chris@russorizio.com

Robert D. Russo*
Rob@russorizio.com

John J. Ryan*

John@russorizio.com

Jane Ford Shaw

Jane@russorizio.com

Vanessa R. Wambolt
Vanessa@russorizio.com

* Also Adnutted in NY
4 Also Adnutted in VT
+ Of Counsel

Paul Boucher

Zoning Department

45 Lyon Terrace
Bridgeport, CT 06604
HAND-DELIVERED

Re: Petition for Certificate of Location and Dealetship License for Light Vehicle Sales &
Service Use Facility — 83 North Avenue

Dear Mr. Boucher:

Please accept the following natrative and enclosed application materials as part of the
application for a Certificate of Approval of Location and Dealership License for Light Vehicle Sales
& Service Use Facility to the Bridgeport Zoning Boatd of Appeals (“ZBA”) for the property located
at 83 North Avenue (the “Site”) under the Commercial Center Building Type in the MX2 Zone.

The Petitioner requests an approval for a Certificate of Location for a Light Vehicle Sales &
Service use at the Site. Said use is permitted as-of-right in the MX2 Zone subject to approval of a
Certificate of Location. Said commercial use category includes the sale of new and used vehicles as
well as car detailing, which will be done to vehicles for sale at the Site. The Site cutrently contains a
single approximately 4,430 SF single-story nonconforming building containing City Cement Block,
which will be demolished. The Site is located in an area with a longstanding history for motot
vehicle repair and sales facilities.

The Petitioner proposes to construct a one-story car sales and detail building in conformity
with the Commercial Center Building Type under the Regulations. The proposed building will be
located 107 from the street property line with a street wall in excess of 60% of the Site frontage. The
proposed building will comply with all other setbacks and coverage standards under the Commercial
Center Building Type Regulations. The facade of the proposed building will be almost entirely made
of glass, exceeding the transparency standards, and at a height of 18’ it will comply with the height
regulations. Ingress and egtess to the Site will be through a two-way driveway on the northern side
of the Site. The rear parking area was designed in conformity with the Regulations with Sixty (60)
spaces for vehicles.



The proposed use is a permitted use subject to a Certificate of Location. Under Sec.
11.120.B, the authority to approve Certificates of Location light vehicles sales & setvices uses is
vested in the ZBA in accordance with Sec. 14-54 of the Connecticut General Statutes. No hardship
is required for said approval. The Petition is fully compliant with the site plan standards under the
Commercial Center Building Type of the Regulations. The Petition will demolish a preexisting
nonconforming building and will replace it with a fully conforming new construction building and
use. The proposed dealership is in complete conformity with the surrounding neighborhood, which
is known for its vehicle uses, and it will strengthen the attraction of the neighborhood as a
destination for car buyers.

Sincerely,



2/3/22, 11:45 AM onlineBusinessSearch

83 NORTH AVENUE LLC  acmve

43 NORTH AVENUE, BRIDGEPORT, CT, 06606, United States

BUSINESS DETAILS v

Business Details A

General Information _

Business Name
83 NORTH AVENUE LLC

Business status
ACTIVE

Citizenship/place of formation
Domestic/Connecticut

Business address
43 NORTH AVENUE, BRIDGEPORT, CT, 06606, United States

Annual report due
3/31/2022

NAICS code
Lessors of Other Real Estate Property (531190)

Business ALEI
1363804

Date formed
10/22/2020

Business type
LLC

Mailing address
43 NORTH AVENUE, BRIDGEPORT, CT, 06606, United States

Last report filed
2021

NAICS sub code
531190

Principal Details -

Principal Name
BROOKSIDE CAPITAL, LLC

Principal Title
MEMBER

Principal Business address
43 NORTH AVENUE, BRIDGEPORT, CT, 06606, United States

https://service.ct.gov/business/s/onlinebusinesssearch?businessNameEn=x%2BSzsIlwQpzyokR6QMyMbEivHVVcNfyCdto6usd5W1KU%3D 1/4
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ZONING TABLE OF BULK REQUIREMENTS

BUILDING TYPE = "COMMERCIAL CENTER BUILDING" (SECTION 3.30)

ZONE MX-2 (MIXED USE CENTER)

EX. BUILDING TO
BE REMOVED

10" Wide Common Driveway
(5" on Each Side of Property Lin

e?\l

Deed Vol. 869 Pg. 289,
Deed Vol. 1068 Pg. 237,
Deed Vol. 1289 Pg. 64,

Record Map Vol. 52 Pg. 306

PL,
| concoro DESCRIPTION REQUIRED PROVIDED \
ST,
5 MULTIPLE PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS ALLOWED N/A
z <
o Ly
® A 1
m MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 60 FT 118.8 FT
&\ \
S A MINIMUM PRIMARY STREET WALL 60 % 61% +
FK . \ 5 FT MIN. 10 FT
PRIMARY STREET "BUILD-TO" ZONE 20 FT MAX.
] ] 0 FT MIN.
LOCATION MAP NON- PRIMARY STREET "BUILD-TO" ZONE 15 ET MAX. N/A \‘ ,
SCALE: 1" = 800' MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK 5FT 10.5 FT
MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 5FT MIN{" 289 FT + \ /
MAXIMUM SITE COVERAGE 80% 10% + \
1 STORY MIN.
HEIGHT 3 STORIES MAX. 1 STORY \ /5
12 FT MIN. 18 FT )
GROUND STORY HEIGHT 14 ET MAX. @
9 FT MIN. /
UPPER STORY HEIGHT 14 FT MAX. N/A
(1) INCREASE TO 15 FT MINIMUM IF ADJACENT TO N ZONE. \ /
(2) INCREASE TO 14 FT MIN. AND 18 FT MAX. FOR SINGLE STORY BUILDING WITH MAX. 6 FT \
HIGH PARAPET.
/ \
\
\
I \
\
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| / \
/ \
/ \
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I
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q) 10— N\ N AND RESTRIPED AS
> 50" SHOWN »
<[ PROPOSED Y NVA
‘ ~ 1-STORY CAR DETAIL \ >
N~
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= ¥
FFE=31.0 38 I""""
1 0.4
+ #2095
~
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%)
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PROGRESS
PRINT
LEGEND
PROPERTY LINE
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CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

ZONING BOARD OF
APPEALS APPLICATION

The undersigned presents the following application for:
(Check all that Apply)

O Variance O Appeal from Zoning Officer O Extension of Time Permit / Modification of Plan of
Development [0 Request for Re-hearing [0 Change of Condition(s) of Approval; pursuant to the Zoning
Regulations of the City of Bridgeport and/or the General Statutes of the State of Connecticut as to the
premises located at:

143 Calhoun Avenue Zone RC
(Number) (Street) (Zone Classification)
Onthe  West side of the street about 400 feet South from
(North, South, East, West) (North, South, East, West)
Lexington Avenue Block : 40/ 1039/ 21// Lot:

(Street)

Dimension of Lot in Question 49.38' x 115.08' x 50.30' x 117.03'
(Specify)

1. NAME OF APPLICANT /BUSINESS  Manuel DaSilva
(Print)
2. APPLICANT INTEREST IN PROPERTY (OWNER, LESSEE, ETC.) Agent

3. HAS A PREVIOUS APPLICATION BEEN FILED? NO IF SO, GIVE DATE OF HEARING

(Yes or No)

4. DESCRIBE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
Legalize existing Non-Comforming Detached Garage

5. THIS APPLICATIQN RELATES TO: Check all that Apply

O Setback ® Coverage H Landscaping O Lot Area and Width ® Floor Area & Height [ Parking
O Extension or Enlargement of Non-Conforming Use and/or Building [ Coastal Area Management
Approval O Liquor O Use O Other:

6. USE TO BE MADE OF PROPERTY
2 - Family Residence

7. WHAT IS THE SPECIFIC HARDSHIP FOR GRANTING A VARIANCE (14-7-4)7 Lre-existing Non-Comforming Garage

(Existing Dilapidated Garage was Replaced with the same size structure, and with similar architectural features)

APPLICANT W//M / Manuel DaSilva DATE 2 ZZ ZZ 2

(Signature) (Print)
If signed by agent, state capaC/ty (lawyer, builder; etc __Architectural Designer / mldasilval2@gmail.com
(Email)
Mailing Address 8 Brookfield Drive, Shelton, CT., 06484 mldasilval2@gmail.com 203-414-5943
P/ . (Zip Code) (Phone #)
PROPERTY OWNERS ENDORSEMENT__. /%%//) Mﬁ/jpf Print__Marco Rodrigues
(If other than owner) (Signature)
Subscribe & Sworn to before me thls g day of ?,ot_»,. # 20_ 2 & NICHOLAS A. MCLEAN
v - £ /(_,/45// e, Notary Public in & for the County o m&z é)%%%%

Note: READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS APPLICATION

All questions must be answered in detail (use separate sheet if necessary). <7 - r

The Applicant, or Agent for, must adhere to the attached check list or it will not be pos@o&e ‘or - ? E

The Zoning Board of Appeals to process this application. =" P — =

NO APPLICATION RECEIVED BY MAIL CAN BE ACCEPTED. > Y S
PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS ’

(REFER TO ZONING DEPARTMENT AS TO FEES 203-576-7217)

FEE RECEIVED: DATE: , 20 Clerk
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY (Rev. 6/22/16)




List of Neighbors within 100ft
of 143 Cahoun Ave

MARIA DO CEU COUTINHO
114 JONES AVENUE
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604

VALERIO LOURDES
1322 NORTH AVENUE
STRATFORD, CT 06614

NUNES AUTO SALES INC
170 CALHOUN AVE
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604

RAFAEL GLEZ
127 CALHOUN AV
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604

DENSON ERNESTINE & DOROTHY
138 JONES AVE
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604

ARNOLD & BEATRICE LOUIS
169 CALHOUN AVE APT 2
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604

JOAQUIM & ALEXANDRINA ROSA
128 JONES AVE
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604

MELISSA A LUCERO
8 BEECHWOOD AVENUE #5
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604

JOSEPH C LAZZARO
17 CASEMENT STREET
DARIEN, CT 06820

OLGA SROSA
129 CALHOUN AVE
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604

ANI COLLINS
146 JONES AVENUE
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604

RAFAEL GLEZ
156 CALHOUN AV #158
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604

PETER SILANO
14 BILTMORE
SHELTON, CT 06484
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CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Required Information

All items must be submitted in sets of (11) Eleven

All plans & drawings must be full size (24"x36"), drawn to scale and in a PROFESSIONAL manner
and must include a title block noting the name, address & telephone number of preparer.

II

I

Site Development Plan prepared in accordance with Sec. 14-2-3b of the Bridgeport Zoning
Regulations. Include the Zone Development Standards table indicating both required as well as the
proposed Standards.

Elevation views of a proposed new structure or elevation views of an existing building where an
addition or change is proposed.

I

Floor plan of building(s) or section of building(s) being considered by the Board.
(All sets FOLDED DOWN to 8" x 12")
A Design Standard submission for new developments.

A written statement citing the specific provision(s) of the Regulations from which the variance is
sought.

x z x
>

A list of the names & addresses of all property owners within 100 ft of all property lines of the subject
property. The Tax Assessor’'s Office (Room 105) can assist with this information or visit the COB
website:  http://gis.cdm.com/BridgeportCT/map.htm

E

All applications must include the following:

I

a) Mailing address & zip code of applicant or authorized agent.

b) Daytime telephone number of applicant or authorized agent.

c) Signature of owner(s) & applicant(s)

d) Filing fee - cash, check or money order payable to the ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS or
BPT. ZBA.

All items submitted must be saved and properly installed on a USB flash drive.

The information on the USB flash drive must include the application, site plans, and all other hard
copy information (landscaping, floor elevations, etc) that will be submitted. It also must be labelled
with the property address and the date of hearing. All plans and paper work that is submitted to
the zoning office must be FOLDED (8"x12” or smaller) and Collated into 11 separate packets.

I

Notes: 1. Applications that do not provide ALL of the above required information will be considered “incomplete” and will
be not be accepted. Applications will be limited to the first 10 submitted, regardless of the submission deadline.

2. No application will be assigned for a public hearing until such time as the City Engineering Department has
reviewed and submitted comments to the Zoning Office.

3. A Use Variance approval by the Z.B.A. requires a Site Plan Review by the Planning & Zoning Commission as set
forth in Section 14-2-2. This approval may be in addition to other requirements of the Zoning Regulations. All
required approvals must be obtained prior to the use and/or development of any parcel granted a Variance.

4. Proposed signs are not accepted as part of any petition. Signage is regulated under Sec. 11-7 of the Zoning
Regulations.

SA Y, 2/24/22

Applicant’s Signalu!e Date Reviewers Initials Date




CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

ZONING BOARD OF
APPEALS APPLICATION

The undersigned presents the following application for:

(Check all that Apply)

= Variance O Appeal from Zoning Officer O Extension of Time Permit / Modification of Plan of
Development O Request for Re-hearing [0 Change of Condition(s) of Approval; pursuant to the Zoning
Regulations of the City of Bridgeport and/or the General Statutes of the State of Connecticut as to the
premises located at:

1060 East Main Street zone ORN
(Number) (Street) (Zone Classification)
On the East side of the street about 2° feet South from
(North, South, East, West) (North, South, East, West)
Arctic Street Block : #1058 Lot: 48/ 1757/ 16/ /
Dimension of Lot(isr;rgijestion Full lot associated with 1012 East Main Street Building 2, 1.4 acres
(Specify)

1. NAME OF APPLICANT / BUSINESS Sarah Schaffer
(Print)
2. APPLICANT INTEREST IN PROPERTY (OWNER, LESSEE, ETC)  Lessee

3. HAS A PREVIOUS APPLICATION BEEN FILED? NO IF SO, GIVE DATE OF HEARING

(Yes or No)

4. DESCRIBE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
Addition of two reverse vending machines on public sidewalk.

5. THIS APPLICATION RELATES TO: check all that Apply

m Setback O Coverage [ Landscaping O Lot Area and Width O Floor Area [ Height [ Parking
O Extension or Enlargement of Non-Conforming Use and/or Building [ Coastal Area Management
Approval O Liquor OO Use 0O Other:

6. USE TO BE MADE OF PROPERTY Existing program to remain: Retail

7.WHAT IS THE SPECIFIC HARDSHIP FOR GRANTING A VARIANCE (14-7-4)7 &-/9:5 Outdoor Display

APPLICANT S—/L w,,-—- / Sarah Schaffer DATE 02/24/2022
(Signature) l , (Print)
If signed by agent, state capacity (lawyer, builder, etc Architect / sschaffer@brharch.com
(Email)
Mailing Address 833 Turnpike Road, New Ipswich, New Hampshire 03071 (603) 878-4823
M qﬂ (Zip Code) (Phone #)
PROPERTY OWNERS ENDORSEMENT. — print___Sarah Schaffer
(If other than owner) (Signature) I !
Subscribe & Sworn to before me this day of 20

Notary Public in & for the County of Fairfield, State of Connecticut.

Note: READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS APPLICATION

All questions must be answered in detail (use separate sheet if necessary).
The Applicant, or Agent for, must adhere to the attached check list or it will not be possible for
The Zoning Board of Appeals to process this application.
NO APPLICATION RECEIVED BY MAIL CAN BE ACCEPTED.
PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
(REFER TO ZONING DEPARTMENT AS TO FEES 203-576-7217)

FEE RECEIVED: DATE: , 20 Clerk

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY (Rev. 6/22/16)



Rite Aid Pharmacy — Reverse Vending Machine Installation

Abstract/ Background:

According to the “Store Obligations to Take Back Beverage Container” law certain stores
throughout Connecticut are required “to have at least two RVMs at their locations. This
requirement applies to stores that are part of a chain that (1) does the same general type of
business; (2) operates at least 10 stores in Connecticut under common ownership; and (3) has
at least 7,000 sq. ft. that is used to display goods for sale.”
(https://www.cga.ct.gov/2021/rpt/pdf/2021-R-0156.pdf) This law can also be found in
“Substitute Senate Bill No. 1037, Public Act No. 21-58” on page 13, section 7(a) where it states
in part “...place of business is part of a chain engaged in the same general field of business that
operates ten or more units in this state under common ownership and whose business has not
less than seven thousand square feet devoted to the display of merchandise for sale to the
public shall install and maintain not less than two reverse vending machines...”
(https://www.cga.ct.gov/2021/ACT/PA/PDF/2021PA-00058-RO0SB-01037-PA.PDF).

Local Zoning Compliance:

In accordance with the law stated above the Rite Aid, located at 1060 East Main Street, are
seeking a variance for the regulation 4.70.5 of the zoning code, specifically “(6) Outdoor
vending machines may not be located within 5 feet of the public right-of-way, or located in such
a manner as to encourage or require customers to stand or park in the right-of-way in order to
use the machine.” With this variance Rite Aid would place two reverse vending machines on the
public sidewalk along East Main Street. Please refer to submitted drawings for further
specificity of proposed reverse vending machines’ location.


https://www.cga.ct.gov/2021/rpt/pdf/2021-R-0156.pdf
https://www.cga.ct.gov/2021/ACT/PA/PDF/2021PA-00058-R00SB-01037-PA.PDF

=

.. ‘r‘:l” ¥ w |
ol el
ADDRESS WITHIN , PROPERTY OWNER’S
100FT OF SITE PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME ADDRESS
1025 EAST MAIN STREET AFSA ENTERPRISE LLC 1025 EAST MAIN STREET

BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608

1001 EAST MAIN STREET #1007

1001-1007 EAST MAIN ST INC

51 LAKE AVENUE
YONKERS, NY 10703

426 ARCTIC STREET #436

EAST MAIN DEVELOPMENT LLC

1025 EAST MAIN STREET
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608

1053 EAST MAIN STREET #1057

EAST MAIN DEVELOPMENT LLC

1025 EAST MAIN STREET
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608

1071 EAST MAIN STREET

OPTIMUS HEALTH CARE INC

1071 EAST MAIN STREET
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608

1070 EAST MAIN STREET #1086

1070 EAST MAIN ST LLC

1070-1086 EAST MAIN STREET
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608

491 ARCTIC STREET #493

STEPHANIE STEWART

493 ARCTIC STREET
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608



ADDRESS WITHIN

PROPERTY OWNER’S

100FT OF SITE PROPERTY OWNER’S NAME - DDRESS
99 ARCTICSTREET JUAN HERNANDEZ BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608
509 ARCTIC STREET #511 CITY OF BRIDGEPORT ;‘; I'ggg}')giif‘g‘gzsm
234 BROOKS STREET HUNTLEYJ STONE SRIDGEPORT, CT 06608
ROBERTO CEDENO 216-220 BROOKS STREET

216 BROOKS STREET #220

ANGEL R LLAMAS-MAYEN

BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608

208 BROOKS STREET

JOSE A ET AL ORTIZ

208 BROOKS STREET
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608

200 BROOKS STREET #202

194 BROOKS STREET #196

184 BROOKS STREET

172 BROOKS STREET #178

164 BROOKS STREET #170

547 barnum avenue

982 EAST MAIN STREET #988

975 EAST MAIN STREET

EST OF LUCILLE LITTLE
C/O CHARLES LITTLE

RIGOBERTO GONZALEZ
CHARLOTTE OWENS

RAPAJ QUN

164 BROOKS ASSOC LLC
BTTCLL LLC

OPTIMUS HEALTH CARE INC

OPTIMUS HEALTH CARE INC

200 BROOKS STREET
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608
194-196 BROOKS STREET
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608
184 BROOKS STREET
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608
228 PURDY HILL ROAD
MONROE, CT 06468

23 MATTABASSETT STREET
BERLIN, CT 06037

55 FIFTH AVEUNE 15™ FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10003
988 EAST MAIN STREET
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608
975 EAST MAIN STREET
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608

547 BARNUM AVENUE

BTTCLL LLC

55 FIFTH AVENUE 15™ FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10003









CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

ZONING BOARD OF
APPEALS APPLICATION

The undersigned presents the following application for:
(Check all that Apply)

B Variance O Appeal from Zoning Officer O Extension of Time Permit / Modification of Plan of
Development O Request for Re-hearing [0 Change of Condition(s) of Approval; pursuant to the Zoning
Regulations of the City of Bridgeport and/or the General Statutes of the State of Connecticut as to the
premises located at:

1096/1102 Stratford Avenue Zone NX-3
{Number) (Street) (Zone Classification)
On the South side of the street about 249.8 feet West from
(North, South, East, West) (North, South, East, West)
Newfield Avenue Block : 621 Lot: 20

(Street)

Dimension of Lot in Question 48'x 100.4' x 48'x 100.4'
(Specify)
1 NAME OF APPLICANT / BUSINEss Habitat for Humanity of Coastal Fairfield County

(Print)
2. APPLICANT INTEREST IN PROPERTY (OWNER, LESSEE, ETC.)  Owner

3. HAS A PREVIOUS APPLICATION BEEN FILED? No IF SO, GIVE DATE OF HEARING

(Yes or No)

4. DESCRIBE PROPQOSED DEVELOPMENT New construction of a side-by-side two-family home each unit containing
4 bedrooms and 2 bathrooms and off-street parking for 2 cars per unit.

5. THIS APPLICATION RELATES TO: Check all that Apply

O Setback [ Coverage O Landscaping O Lot Area and Width [ Floor Area [ Height B Parking
O Extension or Enlargement of Non-Conforming Use and/or Building [ Coastal Area Management
Approval O Liquor O Use B Other; 3.70.4 Primary Street Wall ; 3.70.9 Number of Principle Units

6. USE TO BE MADE OF PROPERTY Residential: two—family home

Attempting to develop urgently needed

7. WHAT IS THE SPECIFIC HARDSHIP FOR GRANTING A VARIANCE (14-7-4)?

affordable homeownership opportunities on an existing, narrow non-conforming lot in keeping with the aesthetics of the neighborhood.

APPLICANT _ Fce— TNp0tL | LEvIN MoogZE DATE 2/3/2022

(Signature) (Print)
If signed by agent, state capacity (lawyer, builder, etc PTLe(TOZ OF (ONSTRUCTEON, K weole (P HABITATCFC . OlLGr

(Email)
Mailing Address 1542 Barnum Ave. Bridgeport CT 06610 (203) 209-5596
= (Zip Code) (Phone #)
PROPERTY OWNERS ENDORSEMENT%’ Moot - Printievin Moore
(If other, th wner) (Signature)
Subsci o to be s 3 day of }?’b/bt/f/ 20 O)l;l
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(REFER TO ZONING DEPARTMENT AS TO FEES 203-576-7217)

FEE RECEIVED: DATE: , 20 Clerk
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I Habitat for Humanity*

of Coastal Fairfield County

February 3, 2022

RE: Petition to the Zoning Board of Appeals regarding 1096 Stratford Ave

Habitat for Humanity of Coastal Fairfield County is requesting approval to build a 28’ 9” x 68’ 11” side-by-side two
family two-story home consisting of 2 homeownership units each with 4 bedrooms, 2 bathrooms and an unfinished
basement. Off street parking for two cars per unit will be provided.

We are requesting a waiver of 4 provisions of the NX-3 zoning requirements:

3.70.4 #2- Primary Street Wall
We are requesting a waiver of the 85% minimum width and 3 unit minimum of the primary street wall. (Requesting
approval for 2 homeownership units with 60% width.)

3.70.5 #1- Parking & Driveway Access
We are requesting a waiver of the requirement to have only 1 driveway access per building. (Requesting approval
for (2) 9’ wide driveway openings.)

3.70.9 #1- Number of Principle Units
We are requesting a waiver of the 3 unit minimum. (Requesting approval for 2 homeownership units.)

With your approval we are hoping to develop two urgently needed affordable homeownership units for Bridgeport
residents. The narrow, existing non-conforming lot provides a clear hardship as developing more than two
homeownership units on this lot would be unfeasible. By building a side-by-side two-family home as we have
designed these units can be sold to separate homeowners and live much like detached homes with only one shared
wall and separate yard spaces and parking areas. We feel this home design is within keeping with the aesthetics,
character and scale of the neighborhood.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Requested by:

T Morsrc

Kevin Moore
Director of Construction

SISARINAS 1542 Barnum Avenue, Bridgeport, CT 06610 | Ph: 203-333-2642 | Fax: 203-333-2650 | www.habitatcfc.org



Property Abutters within 100' or 1096 Stratford Ave. Bridgeport, CT

Property Address

101 CLIFFORD ST

115 CLIFFORD ST

117 CLIFFORD ST #119

123 CLIFFORD ST #125

129 CLIFFORD ST #131

137 CLIFFORD ST #139

143 CLIFFORD ST

1126 STRATFORD AV #1130
1116 STRATFORD AV

1106 STRATFORD AV #1108
1088 STRATFORD AV #1090
1078 STRATFORD AV

1068 STRATFORD AV #1072
1081 STRATFORD AV

1095 STRATFORD AV #1105
1107 STRATFORD AV

1119 STRATFORD AV #1121

Bold = Direct Abutter

Owner

THOMPSON KIMBERLY
RIVERSTONE DEVELOPMENT
BEAUDUY, AMIYRAT
MALANGO ANDRES M
GARCIA JOSE LUIS

COOTE BRIAN

SHOREY SHEEM O ET AL

JON Q LLC

BRIDGEPORT CITY OF

1106 STRATFORD AVENUE LLC

AKAFFOU JACK
SALAZAR NEFETH
1072 STATFORD AVE LLC

Owner's mailing address
101 CLIFFORD ST

606 NORTH AVE

31 MALER AVE

123 CLIFFORD ST # 125
129 CLIFFORD ST #131

137 -139 CLIFFORD STREET
143 CLIFFORD ST

306 HUNTINGTON ROAD
45 LYON TER

P O BOX 109

216 KIMBERLY AVE

6747 161ST STREET APT 1L
1068 STRATFORD AV #1072

ASHLAR HISTORIC RESTORATION | 35 SOPHIA DRIVE

BRIDGEPORT CITY OF
VR STRATFORD LLC
WILLIAMS SHARON M

45 LYON TERRACE
25 COWAN AVENUE
1119 STRATFORD AV #1121

City/Town, State Zip Code
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06607
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606
SHELTON, CT 06484-5924
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06607
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06607-1605
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06607
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06607
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06601
NEW HAVEN, CT 06514
FLUSHING, NY 11365
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06607-1320
RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604
STAMFORD, CT 06906
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06607-1322



MAX. 3:1 SLOPE
NOTES (132”) [ 1'-0" ] NOTE: STABILIZE ENTIRE PILE
WITH VEGETATION OR COVER
1. THIS SURVEY AND MAP HAS BEEN PREPARED PURSUANT TO THE REGULATIONS ) O-A.LENGTH OF TRENCH DRAIN »
OF CONNECTICUT STATE AGENCIES SECTIONS 20-300b-1 THROUGH 20-300b-20 P B -
AND "THE STANDARDS FOR SURVEYS AND MAPS IN THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT" —TPICALDUCTIERONTRENCHORAE _____,
AS ADOPTED BY THE CONNECTICUT ASSOCIATION OF LAND SURVEYORS, INC. [
ON SEPTEMBER 26, 1996. ITIS A LIMITED PROPERTY/BOUNDARY SURVEY BASED ON [t o S w| e
A DEPENDENT RESURVEY CONFORMING TO HORIZONTAL ACCURACY CLASS A-2 -
AND TOPOGRAPHIC ACCURACY CLASS T-2 IS INTENDED FOR MUNICIPAL e e e e e T
COMPLIANCE PURPOSES. ) @@j@ﬁ
BT (1318 ) [ 10-112" ] 1=
2. THIS MAP IS NOT VALID WITHOUT A LIVE SIGNATURE AND EMBOSSED SEAL. 8 8 PLACE HAYBALES OR SILTFENCE
FACE OF TRENCH PLATE TO FACE OF TRENCH PLATE AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER OF
3. ALL IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN BASED ON FIELD MEASUREMENTS AND PILE AS DIRECTED (SEE TYPICAL
OBSERVATIONS. TYPICAL TRENCH DRAIN INSTALLATION DETAILS)
INSTALLTION NOTES:
4. ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM 1. AREA CHOSEN FOR STOCKPILE OPERATION SHALL BE DRY AND STABLE.
2. THE GROUND SURFACE SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM THE STOCK PILE.
OF 1988 (NAVD88) AS DETERMINED USING GEOIDO3 AND CONVERTED TO 3. IF NECESSARY, PLACE TARP OR IMPERVIOUS MATERIAL BENEATH
THE CITY OF BRIDGEPORT DATUM (+14.60). LINEAR UNITS ARE IN U.S. SURVEY FEET. STOCKPILE TO PREVENT MIXING OF SOIL.
HORIZONTAL COORDINATES ARE REFERRED TO THE CONNECTICUT COORDINATE Sanitary Lateral 4. COVER STOCKPILE WITH FABRIC OR VEGETATION AS DIRECTED.
SYSTEM OF 1983, AS REALIZED FROM OBSERVATION REFERENCED TO NAD83 rary adl 5 A% SO OF STOCKPILE SHALL BE 3:1 (HV) UNLESS OTHERWISE
(CORS96). COORDINATES WERE DETERMINED FROM STATIC GPS OBSERVATIONS 13" Bituminous Concrete (Class 2) Provide Saddle ' LOCATION MA
MADE ON NOVEMBER 20, 2013 IN ACCORDANCE WITH "GUIDELINES AND o Bituminous G Clae 1 (See Detail) TEMPORARY SOIL STOCKPILE
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GLOBAL NAVIGATION SATELLITE SYSTEM LAND SURVEYS IN 2" Bituminous Concrete (Class 1) 33 59 Main Inv. El. 25.2+ NTS SCALE: 1" = 800'
CONNECTICUT" ADOPTED BY THE CONNECTICUT ASSOCIATION OF LAND Non-Woven Geo Textile o4 Sanitary Lateral Inv. El. 26.5+
SURVEYORS, INC., HOLDING THE FOLLOWING VALUES FOR PUBLISHED BASE DATA: around top. sides and 4" Processed Aggregate
STATION: ORANGE, bottom of Crushed Stone » Manhole 23 60 ‘C tchbasi i 33.49 Granite Curb  53.55 . NX‘3 ZOne DevelOpmenT STCIndCH'dS
Rim El. 34.1+ OV archbasin Sanitary
NORTHING 653,555.9292, EASTING 927,267.5499, 4" Perforated PVG Pipe . 34.1+ 242+ 10" x 15" Cone. San. Manhole
LATITUDE 41°15'15.89404", LONGITUDE 73°00'52.60263", .~ CTDOTNo.3(@) Inv. El. 25.0¢ . /\/— Rim EL 34.0+ ROW BUILDING TYPE REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
ELLIPSOID -4.143. Cleaned Crushed Stone — 34 ————Sewer M(ﬂ@ 0.37% Slope (Sewer Map No. 4897) L im El. 34.2+
Variable Depth (See Plan) ( ) = N i i | () Inv. El. 25.9+ 3.70.4 BUILDING LOCATION (FIGURE 3.70-B)
. — — — — — — — ———— 4 ‘i——————————\ _— .
5. MAP REFERENCES: 4" PVC@R;;)fé)I;;ig /Compacted Sub-Grade i — _6"_GO_S MOE — - ?547'_’_ __________ | 34 ? —_ 6" Gas Moin:| 1. LOT WIDTH 60 FT. MIN. 48.00 FT.* 48.00 FT.*
A. CHART OF LOTS BELONGING TO LINES & MARSH. BRIDGEPORT, CONN., SCALE: ':] 6" Water Main I b 16" Water Mainz- — 2. PRIMARY STREETWALL 85% MIN. VACANT LOT VARIANéEEEQUIRED
1" = 40", DATED 1891 PREPARED BY HULL & PALMER ON FILE IN THE CITY OF Electric Und d Conduit SUNITS MIN 2 UNITS
. ecClric Unaergroun onaults FACADE WIDTH PER STREET FRONTAGE y VACANT LOT
BRIDGEPORTTOWN CLERK'S OFFICE AS MAP VOLUME 2 PAGE 54. BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT "I Manhole Q | J \ J | 10 UNITS MAX, VARIANCE REQUIRED
|
B. PLAT BOOK OF THE CITY OF BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT. FROM OFFICIAL AND CRUSHED STONE BED Zone NX-3 New Gas- New Water New waterd] |1 New Gas > PRIMARY STREETBULDTO LINE 1OFT VACANTLOT sl
RECORDS, PRIVATE PLANS AND ACTUAL SURVEYS COMPILED UNDER THE NTS Connection Connection Connection Connection 4. PORCH, ENCLOSED PORCH, BAY SETBACK 5 FT. MIN. VACANT LOT 10.0% FT.
DIRECTION OF AND PUBLISHED BY G.M. HOPKINS CO. CIVIL ENGINEERS, - L2neBoundary, .
. . . 8" MIMINUM THICKNESS
136-138 SO. FOURTH ST. PHILADELPHIA, 1917 AND ON FILE IN THE CITY 7one NX-2 34726 Zone NX-3 34 26 Broken Single White Line 5. NON-PRIMARY STREET SETBACK 5 FT. MIN. N/A N/A
OF BRIDGEPORT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT. SANITARY SEWER NOTES AGGREATE SIZE- ST MIN. AND 8 FT VI,
1 SADDLE TO BE SEALTITE TYPE 'E' MULTI.RANGE WYE Replace CT DOT2" CRUSHED GRAVEL OR 6. SIDE SETBACK TOTAL BOTH SIDES VACANT LOT 9.1+ FT. | 18.2+ FT. TOTAL
. . 1~ ASTM C-35 S . 3
= CITYOF BRIDGEPORT ENGINEERING PIN SHEET DEPICTING BIOCK 621 SEVER SADDLE (TO BE LSED I CONNECTION IS HOTFOURD) W/ngfggsci‘r??ygg'ec(l:_' S TrO -I-fo rd (56'L.O.) Av e I l U e (STOTe Route No. 1 30) P oEtezoRto s SPACE BETWEEN ADJACENT BUILDINGS 6 FT. MIN. VACANT LOT COMPLIES
6. RECORD OWNER: HABITAT OF HUMANITY OF COASTAL FAIRFIELD COUNTY, INC. 2. 6" PVC SEWER CONNECTION TO BE INSTALLED 0"'\‘ CRUSHED Crate El. 33.7+ — 1 34— H H 7. REAR SETBACK 20 FT. MIN. VACANT LOT 20.9+ FT.
VOL. 10466 PG. 61 STONE BASE. CRUSHED STONE TO EXTEND FROM 6" BELOW PIPE ; I 34 ANTI-TRACKING PAD
;8%:296% I;IRPE.SEIIE_EESRTZANBERIC TO BE INSTALLED ON TOP Proposed One WCIy Tra ffIC IEW —Proposed — \ - 8. SITE COVERAGE 80% MAX. VACANT LOT 60%
7. ASSESSOR'S REFERENCE: MAP 37 | BLOCK 621 | LOT 20 ‘ Concrete Apron Concrete Aoron NTS
3. SERVICE LATERALS TO CROSS SANITARY LINE. w/2' Returns 10' Min w2 Re’rumsp 3.70.5 PARKING & ACCESSORY STRUCTURES (FIGURE 3.70-C)
8. PARCEL AREA: 4,802+ SQ. FT., OR 0.110+ AC. VERIFY ELEVATIONS AT CROSSINGS WITH TEST PITS. i . i NON-PRIMARY STREET; IF NO NON-PRIMARY
NO NON-PRIMARY
. — —— . STREET; 9+ FT. WIDE AT
9. PARCEL IS LOCATED WITHIN THE 'NX-3' ZONING DISTRICT. 13 63 ‘ i |\\ | — 12 Min.—= Telephone Underground Conduﬂrs35 - 1. PARKING & DRIVEWAY ACCESS STRAIETEST|,|D]IE2V\I;LLI\£AA)A(X;/(IID]TH VACANT LOT SIDEWALK: 1 DRIVEWAY
NOTE . Granite Curb n. Hﬂﬂﬂﬂ i Min. 59569 Granite Curb ' FILTER FABRIC SUPPORT FENCE DRIVEWAY ACCESS ALLOWED, 2 PROVIDED
10. SEE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP: FAIRFIELD COUNTY, CONNECTICUT . PIPE TO BE BEDDED IN CRUSHED STONE Overhead Utilities o = = Y E— 2 WYA . Gds Mefer OINT PER BOL De VARIANCE REQUIRED
OF, NUMBER 090002 PANEL 0441 SUFFIX G, MAP NUMBER 09001C0441G, : ‘ 2X3O0R2X4POST(10°0.C) AARY
MAP REVISED JULY 8, 2013. THE PARCEL IS LOCATED IN AN AREA seaLTiTe TYPE " & muLtirance WYE sewer sapoLe Concrete Walk 34 .27 Curb Box \ Concrete Walk 3443 6" OVERLAP (MIN.) / 2. ATTACHED GARAGE SETBACK 15 FT. BEi”C\‘/E;EIMARY VACANT LOT N/A
! : VARIOUS CONTOURS TO FIT 6.00" THROUGH 30.00" O.ID. GRAVITY —
DESIGNATED AS ZONE X (UNSHADED). SEVER VAR 34.23 Street Line Typ. 3441 CUPBOXQ \ ¢gong177E 48.00—=— § 34.54  245.80' to Newfield Avenue — = REAR; NOT VISIBLE FROM
Models / uul 1I" (' » P ) — — ‘ » - v A PRIMARY STREET AND
11. BOUNDARY LINES DEPICTED HEREON ARE A RESULT OF EXTENSIVE RECORD il ifffﬁf\':ii‘f.lfl-ffTT.'fLT.J‘)ill ChcunllnlzTFencei [T ot erg) } i New T 6" X & TRENCH, EXTEND ALLOWED GARAGE DOOR LOCATION SCREENESD EROM VACANT LOT N/A
RESEARCH, FIELD EVIDENCE AND FIELD MEASUREMENTS. DUE TO LACK OF EAOP gy 40 Trench Drain Pit _I. . Walk/ | 3483 BACKFILL AND COMPACT 3' MAX. NON-PRIMARY STREETS
RECORD MONUMENTATION AND CONFLICTING TITLE LINES WITH OCCUPATION ES -ij'_it]!:" -‘i|ri"-'|i_’lll:.{:E"‘E'}uél\nuullz-\l:)' Lateral Grfe' El. 34‘5i o o o | | Gr‘l’e_ El. 346i EXCAVATED SOIL.
LINES THE BOUNDARY LINES DEPICTED HEREON REPRESENT THE PROFESSIONAL Bk T bineiots mne Proposed— Inv. El. 34.0+ | Jza7 Q= inv. B1.34.1+ © 3. PARKING LOT & REAR YARD VACANT LOT N/A
OPINION OF THE SURVEYOR. BOUNDARY LINE AGREEMENT IS RECOMMENDED. cox & 6" Hubtoaceep Exta Heavy C1 9 x 38 x 15" Deep \ . : ~ Cleanout ACCESSORY STRUCTURE LOCATION
BOUNDARY LINES MAY BE SUBJECT TO ANY REVISION REQUIRED BY LEGAL ACTION  Cudwibd) Crushed Stone Bed e i I e, o S NO CLOSER TO LOT
OR BY THE DISCOVERY OF ADDITIONAL RECORD INFORMATION AND/OR FIELD BSV. et gy T e X - — R L AT g W T i
EVIDENCE. iy, I udestieles accept SCH 40 Bottfom Stone El. 32.7+ <5 —=— 122" RD - —Anfi-Track Pad ; 1T mgm 7:m¥m%m¥m¥ STREET SETBACK HINE THBCE;RN'CN;C'PAL VACANTLOT N/A
L Storage Provided: 1710CF | SlRootea Porc ||| Roofed ' S
12. THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HAVE BEEN LOCATED FROM FIELD SURVEY e 4" Perf. PVC 3 Porch SIDE AND REAR SETBACK 3FT. MIN. VACANT LOT N/A
INFORMATION AND EXISTING DRAWINGS. CABEZAS De ANGELIS MAKES NO E9OP o ) 0} 14 50" & v |
" > (0] EXISTING GRADE 7
GUARANTEE THAT THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN COMPRISE ALL SUCH __ Ol 14" perf. PvC| RD , _ Leg+ ¢ pyC = = S ) BARRIER MAINTENANCE )
UTILITIES IN THE AREA, EITHER IN SERVICE OR ABANDONED. CABEZAS De ANGELIS ¢ . Ij'f = 131 (o:)_) Sanitary Lateral | I 1 % O 1. INSPECT FENCE AFTER EACH RAINFALL AND 1.5 STORIES MIN.
FURTHER DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN Electric P = Roofed P h I~ @ 2% Slope Min / L g DAILY DURING PROLONGED RAINFALL. REPAIR 1. HEIGHT 3 STORIES MAX. VACANT LOT 2 STORIES
ARE IN THE EXACT LOCATION INDICATED ALTHOUGH IT IS CERTIFIED THAT THEY Meters x = v EL3L0E 1. O | HElectric WHERE REQUIRED.
ARE LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE FROM INFORMATION AVAILABLE. 4 TOPSOIL ~ORASSED____,  pavemeNT = \ 1425 T < Meters B Dot o WHENTHEY 2. FLOOR-TO-FLOOR HEIGHT 9 FT. MIN. | 11 FT. MAX. VACANT LOT 9 FT.
CABEZAS DeANGELIS HAS NOT PHYSICALLY LOCATED THE UNDERGROUND S L4+ 6" PNC | c
UTILITIES. CALL BEFORE YOU DIG, INC. (1-800-922-4455). c ——__ 10 3. HEIGHT TO EAVES (PITCHED ROOF) N/A N/A N/A
O Sanitary Lateral | =S |1 Proposed FILTER FENCE DETAIL
/O | | | N Gashy 1@ 27|° 5'0593%”- Parking || ~- 5, L 9'x38'x 15" Deep ~TS) 3.70.7 ROOFS (FIGURE 3.70-D)
+ . T.S.
K Meters g _ ____ | ITyp. | / Crushed Stone Bed 4. ROOF TYPES PITCHED, FLAT, PARAPET VACANT LOT PITCHED
SEE TYPICAL | Bottom Stone El. 32.8+
PAVEMENT of ottom Stone El. 32.8+
12" SECTION Limit of Proposed l Storage Provided: 171.0 CF /1;" Bituminous Concrete (Class 2) 5. TOWER ALLOWED VACANT LOT N/A
) Lo 13" Bituminous Concrete (Class 1) 70.9 ALLOWED USE
10" MIN. ¢ Crushed Stone \ =J 2 STOW — —9'— —] ///— Limit of —~ - 5 o b AN
COVER N 1c = Gask— - ] o Crushed Stone 4" Prosessed Aggregate NUMBER OF PRINCIPLE UNITS 3 MINIMUM VACANT LOT VARIANCE REGUIRED
Existing | O H = Meter _F5'+ as -
. z Meter Peid ’ Meters NUMBER OF ACCESSORY UNITS NOT ALLOWED VACANT LOT N/A
Residence — esigence ol —9.1'+— —] Existi /Compacted Sub-Grade ;
= _ —__ < : xisting HOUSEHOLD LIVING ALLOWED VACANT LOT N/A
o Building Footprint: 1,662+ SF X
CRAVEL L WARNING s F'gf Fl _ E| 38 5+ 3 Cleanout | Residence GROUP LIVING ALLOWED VACANT LOT N/A
TAPE < = 35.59x O BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT
Basement Floor EI. 29.5+ S NTS * PRE-EXISTING CONDITION
— i) _ ° o
o i 1 . 4°X5 = | O
LEGEND ; . ¢ T 3517 Z Roofed 55 5:3? LLI \/\
N/F NOW OR FORMERLY k La nding 40 ) N CAST IRON FRAME AND 15"
MON MONUMENT -‘" _ﬁ' (_3 LOCFKIquLIDNTH HOLE AMND-
- . IRON PIPE PIPE SIZE AND MATERIAL - O S-)) ; PLUG FOR TOUCH PAD READER
. AS SHOWN ON PLANS * o =1L 4°X5 ° FOAM INSULATION PAD |
FND. FOUND 0.D.2 o 53i/ O O — o BUILDING VATHICUTOUT f
S.F. SQUARE FEET , N A o) Roofed n>_ N o INISHED / FACE SERVICE CURE BOX j
o s AL v R RoofedDeck | = | &|40]]Landing < | g ST
. - = (e} E
TO CDOT FORM
S/HGU SxSE:?SO%EST'ES 814A SECTION M.08.01-21) ' ¢ ;I'O © \|/ v oy _L L ¥ / Y
MH — MANHOLE . . Concrete Patio osg One Hour \ > (PROVIDED BY OTHERS) ‘ T ? | METER TO BE INSTALLED BY AWC
ELEC. ELECTRIC Typical Trench Section I~ — 35 35 374" LOCKING ANGLE METER
g UTILITY POLE . - \ : NATIVE SOIL g < VALVE WITH 17X3/4" BUSHING
DYL  DOUBLE YELLOW LINE (Sanifary Sewer) Z185 ' 14.50 RD 15 » -
SWL  SINGLE WHITE LINE NTS 34.99 O (e 18°X54" METER PIT FOR S6X34"
BWL  BROKEN WHITE LINE - . &
EOP  EDGE OF PAVEMENT NOTES: 5 & 3 \  GeeNore2) " CHEFHEIERS
1. Storm drain pipe shall be P.E. Pipe Lawn Ar [~ o™ = I~ .
EE{_—F (R)E"IA'\?'I\‘NH\IN(?( FENCE type N-12 w/ water tight couplings, a ed N ~ RD 1405 ! \ -5 ] ;‘QE ‘,3;}’3’5 [ SLAB /—1 COPPER OR BRASS PIPING
. 54"
FFE  FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION By ads or equal ZE © N Hatchway Doors N/F I d
C.0.  CLEANOUT 2. Sewer gravity main shall be PVC ojo Zoning Setback Line Typ. . [ | @25
LP LIGHT POST S0, 5 ek damotor N/F <ls Hatchway | 35] 1106 Stratford Avenue, LLC 26
CcB CATCH BASIN Jack Akaffou & N1 N Doors I | x 1106 Stratford Avenue ) P EACCONERESSION
a\l\;l w21|2§ &EE'VE; 3. Sewer force main shall be C-200 PVC. Marcia C. Harvey | 3411 © Vol. 4045 Pg. 83 /_\
GV GAS VALVE 1088 Stratford Avenue * | ‘ ("g (C) HDPE FOUNDATION
DRAIN PIPE
RET.  RETAINING Vol. 10221 Pg. 291 > | N New Lawn Area ) L SLoPE DRANTO — Ty [, Qi ,
SNET  SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE °] TG |2 X Q 25 07 SUMP OR OUTFALL \ T i
ul UNITED ILLUMINATING COMPANY _8 P . Y ~ ¥ & GEOTEXTILE SOCK \
TMH  TELEPHONE MANHOLE o) Stockpile o | £ (SEE NOTE 3 & 4) éi?ﬁél'é?ﬁ” FOOTER CURB STO 25
- O 1 = C
INT.  INTERSECTION Percolation Test Results = Yoo tion N | 5 PR
INV. INVERT - - - [0} pe AN - OWNER MAINTAINED = [NSTALLED IN BUILDING
cl. CAST IRON Time Measurement to Water Surface | Drop in Water Level (0.01') | Rate (Min./Inch) g | | 34.77 Q FO U N DAT| O N D RA| N AINTAINED [ e e
V.C.  VITRIFIED CLAY 9:40 AM 0.35 N 34><47 X g 68°.06'l 7 W/ 48.00' l 35 43
: : Zone NX- ) Zone Bounda
o rooroman 9:43 Al 0.42 | 007 357 — e Sy Ty m————— NTS
MW MONITOR WELL 9:46 AM 0.48 0.06 417 ChC”n“nk Fence \ \ — \
EXISTING SPOT GRADE 949 AM 053 0.05 500 STANDARD METER PIT
o0~ EXISTING CONTOUR ELEVATION 950 AM | 0.59 ‘ 0.06 417 Ami TN/EI; q Install Sediment and Erosion — N/F NOTES SY“?METNCAL NTS
LO.  LAYOUT OF STREET WIDTH : : ) : miyra I. beauauy | Andres Malango 1. DRIVEWAY APRON RAMPED SECTION ACK OF
3 : Control Fence @ Boundary ’ A SIDEWALK
(2)  PARKING SPACES 9:55 AM 0.64 0.05 5.00 117 Clifford Street Line as Required 123 Clifford Street CROSS SLOPE SHALL BE DESIGNED
HDPE  HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE 9:58 AM 0.68 0.04 6.25 Vol. 9917 Pg. 44 Vol. 10557 Pg. 304 B ANV S IMPROVEMENT LOCATION SURVEY
PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SLOPE SHOULD BE 1."/FT ) A N D
*_)  EXISTING DECIDUOUS TREE _ Overall Percolation Rate (Min/Inch) 4.55 _ SIDEWALK RAMPED
@ Minimum Percolation Rate (Min/Inch) 6.25 \ VARES | 5-0" OR | @ SECTION T O P O G R A P H I C S U R V E Y
S.'¢  EXISTING CONIFER TREE — , | i AS REQUIRED \ x X
Z s Based on minimum percolation rate, 16 2|3 SIDEWALK -
a 15" tall system will drain in (Hours): ' R =g '[VAR'ES 25 1/4" | FT A © (EE A ' - PREPARED FOR -
e v <<
11/2']\/ — - X
: im T P HABITAT OF HUMANITY OF COASTAL
™~ (=2 (>3 ("3 L
~ P a o
’ el eI 2 RAMPED  *VARIES FAIRFIELD COUNTY, INC.
SCALE: 1"=10" g, , Pl \ 20 2 RASS SECTION
— \ CONpN & 2, W %, 8" 4" X 4" WAXWA < -
O of INE -, O 2, PAVEMENT (S PLOT
Cabezas FIELD FILE: 1096 Stratford Ave Survery.rw5 § < ,oé‘f»*”&oo%o/\ ’«2 R e QO/\ %2 TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THIS WELDED STEEL * SEE NOTE #1 -l 096 STRATFORD AVEN U E
PROJECT NO. CD1572 S <O eons Sé};e,/ Z N YS &° S 87% /%2 MAP IS SUBSTANTIALLY CORRECT AS NOTED HEREON. CLASS "C" CONCRETE WIRE FABRIC ///
. . AR R
DeAngelis | |osre rebrar 1, 202 S04 5o% e BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT
’ ’ 2 = Wez W = 7 S ECTION A RETURNED CURB . .
FNGINEERS & SURVEYORS 2 ol § 2y &§ 51 Al ) ) ; DRIVEWAY CROSSING WHERE SIDEWALK
78 ELM STREET, BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604 REV: %’7/\,0 reeet O 2, Qs e O S WASHINGTON GABEZAS, JR HEL 70210 ADJACENT TO LAWN PANEL SHEET 1 OF 1
- - 'ty SURNE (o 7y, YTONAL N , ) ¢ y
P:203 330 8700 ¢ F:203 330 8701 (TR ANNGS /st N - SCALE
FEBRUARY 1, 2022 WASHINGTON CABEZAS, JR., PE, LS SCALE: 1"=10
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Zoning Board Of Appeals- Variance

City of Bridgeport Zoning
45 Lyon Terrace #210,
Bridgeport, CT 06604

February 3, 2022
Re: 1830 Commerce Dr.

To: Zoning Board Members,

I would like to first thank the board of appeals members for giving me the chance to explain the
use of building. '

This is an interior renovate space that will be use for catering/social hall. We are asking for the use of
getting a liquor permit to be able to use the event space for its full purpose of use.

The Lot size is about 10,870 sq ft, with parking space and additional parking on side streets.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Your’s Truly,
Janet Mgy




Imp Loc Plan - 1830 Commerce - FE21-1696.dwg
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2. THE TYPE OF SURVEY PERFORMED WITH RESPECT TO THE BOUNDARY PERIMETER IS IMPROVEMENT LOCATION MAP.
3. THE BOUNDARY DETERMINATION CATEGORY IS DEPENDENT RESURVEY.
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Proposed Plot Plan - 1830 Commerce - FE21-1696.dwg

O:\Fuller CAD Files\CT\Bridgeport\Commerce Dr\1830 Commerce - Shangri-La - FE21-1696\DWG\Survey\

2/3/2022 2:20 PM

NOTES:

1. THIS SURVEY AND MAP HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 20-300B-1 THRU 20-300B-20 OF THE
REGULATIONS OF CONNECTICUT STATE AGENCIES - "STANDARDS FOR SURVEYS AND MAPS IN THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT"
AS ENDORSED BY THE CONNECTICUT ASSOCIATION OF LAND SURVEYORS, INC. AND ADOPTED ON SEPT. 26, 1996.

2. THE TYPE OF SURVEY PERFORMED WITH RESPECT TO THE BOUNDARY PERIMETER IS IMPROVEMENT LOCATION MAP.
3. THE BOUNDARY DETERMINATION CATEGORY IS DEPENDENT RESURVEY.
4. WITH RESPECT TO HORIZONTAL ACCURACY, THIS MAP CONFORMS TO AN ACCURACY CLASS A-2.
5. WITH RESPECT TO VERTICAL ACCURACY, THIS MAP CONFORMS TO AN ACCURACY CLASS T-2, DATUM NAVDa88.
6. UTILITY, STRUCTURES, AND FACILITY LOCATIONS DEPICTED AND NOTED HEREON HAVE BEEN COMPILED, IN-PART, BY FIELD
‘ — LOCATIONS OF OBSERVABLE STRUCTURES AND PAINTED MARKINGS. THE ACTUAL LOCATION AND SIZE OF UNDERGROUND
W\\ Goy, RAILROAD UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON MAY NOT BE INDICATED. ADDITIONAL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MAY EXIST. PRIOR TO EXCAVATION
- : RA! / OR CONSTRUCTION, CONTACT "CALL BEFORE YOU DIG", (800) 922-4455.
25
7. OWNER OF RECORD: NEW ENGLAND HEATING PARTS CO, INC. RECORDED IN VOLUME 3352, PAGE 262 IN THE CITY OF
BRIDGEPORT TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE.
8. ALL DECLARATIONS ARE VALID FOR THE MAP AND COPIES THERE OF ONLY IF THEY BEAR THE EMBOSSED SEAL OF THE
SURVEYOR WHOSE SIGNATURE APPEARS HEREON. UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THIS SURVEY RENDER
s ANY DECLARATION SHOWN HEREON NULL AND VOID.
0
. 4y .
TN v N\g / MAP REFERENCES:
o Do .
\ A. "PLAN OF PROPERTY IN BRIDGEPORT, CONN FOR UNIVERSAL SUPPLIERS, INC,", DATED OCT 20, 1978, SCALE 1"=20', BY
VICINITY MAP /7
B. "PLOT PLAN OF PROPERTY IN BRIDGEPORT, CONN FOR DAVID WILLIAMS AND GEORGE TUOTI", DATED JUNE 29, 1984, SCALE
750 0 750 1500 2250 [/ 7S 1"=20", BY FULLER & CO., INC.
GRAPHIC SCALE - 1" = 750 FEET v
X17.4
RX2 General
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS I
Building Type
STANDARD |REQUIREMENT |EXISTING PROPOSED |COMMENTS
RN BUILDING LOCATION
Lot Width No Requirement N/A N/A
Primary Streetwall 80% min N/A N/A
Primary Street Build-to Zone 0 Ft. min N/A N/A
Stoop, Bay Encorachment 5 Ft. min N/A N/A
\ 17.1 x Non-Primary Street Build-to Zone 0 Ft min N/A N/A
Side Setback 3 Ft. min 0.1 Ft NO CHANGE Existing non-conforming
LOT AREA Space Between Adjacent Buildings 12 Ft. min 1.1 Ft NO CHANGE Existing non-conforming
10(%%2\YCEOESFT Rear Setback 20 Ft min N/A NO CHANGE Comer Lot
' \ Site Coverage 85% 97.3% NO CHANGE Existing non-conforming
16.8>< , 17.1 N
6.5 /
HOUSES OF WORSHIP, SCHOOLS, HOSPITALS & COMMERCIAL DAY CARE
16.7 \ 17.1 / CENTERS WITHIN 750 FEET
U ) X EXISTING SECOND FLOOR —| Distance |Address Owner Notes
- ) AREA TO BE RENOVATED -
—~ L _ —i — — 24328 F. + 213 Ft. |33 ASHST#35 PRINCE OF PEACE CHURCH INC
/ [ \ (SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)
608 Ft. (1728 FAIRFIELD AV  |MAGYAR BAPTIST CHURCH
I / 16.7 \ 3,094 Ft. |2535 NORTH AV MT GROVE CEMETERY ASSOCIATION Taken to nearest structure, but property is within 750 Feet
X
| / 1 7.0\M 173 Ft. (29 ASHST PRINCE OF PEACE CHURCH INC
l / Notes:
1. Distances to front doors approximated via Google Earth.
/ / 16.7 2. Parcels within 750 feet were identified using digital tax assessor data published by the City of Bridge port.
' X 3. Parcels identified were based on published owner data. No identification of current status or use was made.
|
/ / K16.5
/ / 16.4
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b/ 16.2 o 16.0
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BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT
O LAnD SURVEYING SN
SCALE 1"=10" 3 FEBRUARY 2022
525 JOHN STREET FE21-16%6
BRIDGEPORT, CT.
PH. = 203-333-9465 &EEEO—W—E—BO
EMAIL:INFO@FULLERSURVEYORS.COM GRAPHIC SCALE — FEET
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CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

ZONING BOARD OF
APPEALS APPLICATION

The undersigned presents the following application for:
(Check all that Apply)
E Variance O Appeal from Zoning Officer OO Extension of Time Permit / Modification of Plan of

Development 00 Request for Re-hearing [0 Change of Condition(s) of Approval; pursuant to the Zoning
Regulations of the City of Bridgeport and/or the General Statutes of the State of Connecticut as to the
premises located at:

2635 MAIN STREET zone ORG
{Number) (Street) m
On the EAST (MAIN ST) side of the street about 100 FT feet APPROX 200 FT from
(North, South, East, Wesl) (North, South, Eas!, West)
NORTH (SALEM ST) Block : 2208 Lot: 22

Gireal)
Dimension of Lot in Question 100 FT X 200 FT (-48 OF AN ACRE)
(Specify)
1. NAME OF APPLICANT /BUSINESs FATIMA SILVA

(Print)
2. APPLICANT INTEREST IN PROPERTY (OWNER, LESSEE, Tc.) OWNER

3. HAS A PREVIOUS APPLICATION BEEN FILED? NO IF SO, GIVE DATE OF HEARING

(Yes or Noj

4. DESCRIBE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
NEW CONSTRUCTION OF 12 UNIT BUILDING (EACH UNIT 1 BEDROOM)
5. THIS APPLICATION RELATES TO: Check all that Apply

E Setback O Coverage O Landscaping O Lot Area and Width £ Floor Area [ Height [ Parking

O Extension or Enlargement of Non-Conforming Use and/or Building O Coastal Area Management
Approval O Liquor 00 Use B Other: SET BACK OF 3RD FLOOR ONLY, TOTAL 20 FT - MISSING 6 FT

6. USE TO BE MADE OF PROPERTY ADD AN ADDITIONAL RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ONTO

PROPERTY (CORNER OF MAIN AND SALEM) WITH AN EXISTING BUILDING ALREADY
Existing building would be too

7. WHAT IS THE SPECIFIC HARDSHIP FOR GRANTING A VARIANCE (14-7-4)7

close to new construction to push over the additional 6 ft. of 3rd fi. Rendering asymmetrical construction.

i ; -~ i - < .
APPLICANT- /{‘-fz'(‘z‘u'zr? ¢ el p Terhiice =2« Lt e pare 118/2022
[,.Sg’l'murrl (Print)
If signed by agent, state capacity (Iéwyer, builder, etc /

(Email)
Mailing Address 901 MADISON AVE, BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606

(Zip Code) (Phone #)
PROPERTY OWNERS ENDORSEMENT. Print.
(If other than owner) _ |/ (Signatre}
Subscribe & Sworn to before me this | 1 day of _\giiiciy20 2 2
_ A Al /,'"3,._.(*‘ o i Notar}'f'EublIc In &'for the County of Fairfield, State of Connecticut.
{7 o o e I m o Gernmn 59w e gires 3 ),5; 2oz 2

Note: READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS APPLICATION
All questions must be answered in detail (use separate sheet if necessary).
The Applicant, or Agent for, must adhere to the attached check list or it will not be possible for
The Zoning Board of Appeals to process this application.
NO APPLICATION RECEIVED BY MAIL CAN BE ACCEPTED.
PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
(REFER TO ZONING DEPARTMENT AS TO FEES 203-576-7217)

FEE RECEIVED: DATE: 20 Clerk

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY (Rev. 5/22/16)



Jan 18 22, 09:29p p.1

Statement of Intent for 2635 Main Street
And Needed Variance

January 18, 2022

Dear Sirs and Madams,

Our intention is to canstruct a desirable looking building with clean lines in order
to have an esthetically correct structure together with the adjacent existing building on the
property.

The plans were submitted in 2021 for those codes and apparently as the new construction was
designed the third floor would need to cave in another six feet. Rendering the structure
asymmetrical,

We do not want to create an eye sore. Therefore, we are appealing to this commission for the

needed variance. Both the first and second floors would be erected vertically but the third
floor would need to be indented roughly six feet (6ft). How Strange. N

To place the building six feet closer to the existing house on the property would have the
occupants touch each other when opening windows. Also, the air conditioning units are to be
between the 2 buildings and they would not fit in that location if they are moved together.
This construction would enhance the North End and the corner that it will sit on. It would
provide for good sized 1 bedroom units with tray ceilings in the bedroom and copen floor plans.
This ctean cut building needs this Variance approved to have it built.
Thank you for your attention to this matter,
Sincerely,
\_/‘p f "_
. e
T B,

Fatima Silva



BELIARD ARCHANGE R & ISEMEINE

000249 SALEM ST
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606

BELL JENNIFER
000030 LINCOLN AVE
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606

HANSON ROSEANN
26 HUNTINGTOWN RD
NEWTOWN, CT 06470

372 WILTON ASSOCIATES LLC
237 MAMARONECK AVENUE
WHITE PLAINS, NY 10605

SODJEN AMAVI
1035 FAIRFIELD AVE
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604

GIATOS GEORGE & ANASTASIA
000377 JACKSON AVE
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606

GONCALVES ABILIO & FERNANDA
135 PERRY LN
STRATFORD, CT 06614

SANTIAGO GLADYS & JAVIER
SANTIAGO

50 LINCOLN AVENUE
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606

TRAN GIOI VAN & KIM THOA
000044 LINCOLN AVE
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606

MAIN ST MED CTR PARTNERSHIP
523 PEPPER ST
MONROE, CT 06468

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF BPT
000376 EAST WASHINGTON AVE
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608

SAQUINAUB GERARDO
000234 SALEM ST
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606

TUMBA AMIS| EDWARD
000258 SALEM ST
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606

SILVA FATIMA & MANUEL
40 STONEYBROOK RD
MONROE, CT 06468

CALLEJAS JOSE
000060 LINCOLN AVE
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606

SEASIDE PARTNERS INCORPOR#
745 MILL PLAIN RD
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF BPT
000376 EAST WASHINGTON AVE
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608

2649 MAIN BRIDGEPORT LLC
34 CANOE BROOK RD
TRUMBULL, CT 06611

MARTINEZ SERGIO & MARGARIT/
000248 SALEM ST
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606

MATERA SUSAN
000260 SALEM ST
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606
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DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS MINIMUM MAXIMUM EXISTING EXISTING SOIL DESCRIPTION OBSERVATION PITS PERCULATION TEST RESULT e St Vintont's ot
B e T m
DATE:11-08-2021 DATE: 11—-08-2021 e b Medical
LoT 34 et
N ) § MINIMUM FINISHED GRADE= 56.1 e
LOT WIDTH 60 feet None 104.66' 104.66' TEST PIT # 101 TEST PIT # 102 PERC. # 103 ©@42” PRESOAK 10:45 _,- % \s
. i 0-4 ASPHALT 0-6 TOPSOIL B =] ¥,
LOT DEPTH NONE None 200.11 200.11 s Vel FILL ol O E SAND FILL TIME READING DROP TOP STONE ELEV= 55.10 w 6& %
LOT AREA 10000 sf. None 20,930+ SF 20,930+ SF 14-84 SILTY SANDY FILL 18-108  SILTY FILL SOME BUILDING 11-45 912 i - % A
S 84-96 BROWN M-C SAND AND SILT DEBRIS BRICKS, CONRETE — = A e
LOT COVERAGE 75% None 67.4% 75.0% 96-108  GREY F-M SAND AND SILT 55 11 1/2 2 TOP GALLERY ELEV= 54.6 La Caguena i o
STREET WALL MOTTLED 12:05 12 3/4 1 7/4 ‘% :_e Restaurant
5 A PERGENT OF FRONTAG 75% 100% 32.1% 32.1% N o 12:15 14 11/4 ng gt o )
AS A PERCENT OF FRONTAGE (PRIMARY) 5% ) .1% 1% woor" I\\/I\/Mo 102 1225 145/8 5/8 < FRAVE WAY BE CAST o0 (DA
o, [ [5) o, @96 e 2
AS A PERCENT OF FRONTAGE (SECONDARY) 30% 100% 36.1% 78.8% M @96" 1235 15 1/ 5/8  (OoTONALY 2
\ L
AS A PERCENT OF FRONTAGE (TERTIARY) N/A N/A None None 245 15 7/8 5/8 m 7 ..5 > 5
BUILDING SETBACK - FROM STREET LOT LINE 18”x31” THIN e "r;! s
17 in 16 minutes WALL_KNOCKOUTS. OUTSIDE 2 ety N3
PRIMARY FRONTAGE 0 10.0' 11.8' 71.8' o - SLEDGFE{EglleRé\DS B HEIGHT gk ¢
SECONDARY FRONTAGE 0 10.0' 10.4' 8.0' TEST PIT # 103 (TYP- 4 PLACES) ™ SRR Shanidal's Vegetarian Cafe i 4
TERTIARY FRONTAGE N/A NIA N/A N/A 036 FILL Af handal's Vegetarian Cafe %
36-60 BROWN F-M SAND SO SILT BOT STONE ELEV= 50.10 o, Al Zr
YARDS 60-96 BROWN GREY F-M SAND AND — 1 e £ =,
A e 7 FOOT FOR EACH FLOOR OF . . SILT . abL = e ?E_:, J,-,r-__
SIDE YARD 0' or 5' if utilized BULDING HEIGHT NOT TO 53.9 53.1 e P - _ /\ RESTRICTIVE LAYER ELEV=_ (@84") 49.1 e ® B
0' or 20' IF FLOOR CONTAINS | | L@ 96" S > o e :
REAR YARD NONE 1160 1160 we s e N> N CONCRETE 4X4X4 GALLERY : s Lo [ Feedback sz
OTHER STANDARDS Ve OPTONAL S 3 0 Restauram@ S ged :
HEIGHT 1/ ig L NORTH ~ ¥ 500 feet 100°m
LANDSCAPED AREA AS A% OF LOT 15% 259%, 32.6% 25.0% i X
FLOOR TO CELLING HEIGHT OF 1ST STORY 12.0' NONE N/A 8.33' . .
ALL WATER-ABUTTING PROPERTIES NOTE 3 NOTE 3 N/A N/A 24‘ X 24 PRECAST CON CRETE YARD DRA'N (H_ZO) / /
NIF NIF
BUILDING DIMENSION N.T.S. CLERNORELLE & LANIER ALDEPHE GIOI VAN TRAN
STANDARDS VOL.8775 ,PAGE 322 \ VOL.3808 ,PAGE 223
Total Building Height 25.0' | ! '+ NJF ZONE R-C ZONE R-C
otal Building Heig 230 65.0 29.4 45.0'+ 372 WILTON ASSOC, LLC \
, .0' . | m VOL.7791 ,PAGE 4
Step Back Above 25 Built feet abutting residential zones NONE 116.0 14.4 § ZONE OR-G \ - — -
Q \ FENCE POST
R
\’> REA
GENERAL NOTES: \\
[] \ \ g 53937 ae -l/\ \ S 63°29'10" W .}———-ﬁw-‘-n-—"{?“rm?’a;"fw 1 TS ™ _:N.-‘. X e.’..'«‘
= : . — — — L5357 T L T T B T LT S A e o S g L i
; : 87574113 | >~ _ e —— - S — } .. 200b0yE A = e -~ CONCRETE WALL. Al -
1. This Map has been prepared pursuant to the Regulation \ Eeroraris | —— m—— - ot o - o 1 - ﬁ | ConEREETE 'r;}
of Connecticut State Agencies Section 20-300b-1 \\ DRILLHQLEY, — — — — — g =AURD AL A o . S S B h :
through  20-300b-20 and the "Standards for Surveys and - - T = L | B ) e ’H - ‘lﬁl
Maps in the State of Connecticut as adopted by the EL.552 | foo o\ /A g Lﬂ. o H '
Connecticut  Association of Land Surveyors, Inc. on Sept. \\ | R S SR _ S L EXISTING GAR;‘LG; 3
26. 1996. . AL l| , SN U de - H o |CONCRETE AREATOBE| = = H _ N GARAGE FLOOREL. 57.
" | SN ) RN GRASS/LANDSCAPING
2. This Survey conforms to Class A-2/T-2. THE PIpE - AROUND | I- R - f" C ' H
6’ EXTRA STRENGTH CLAY PIPE OR EQUAL TO | | . oo B S e
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE \ e . Lo . .L’]
3. The Type of survey performed is a Limited Property / WITH STANDARD DETAIL 2210 APPROX. STREET LINE _o [ S N LEee— . .. H L -
L o - — — 7@ - A S | SRS N S _ A o STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (SMS)
BounQary Survey, and is intended to be Existing Building FLEXBLE CONNECTION N EXISTING HOUSE SERVICE £L. 56.2 || [ o~ SN | s e e —{Lai \ WIN FINISHED GRADE = 56,1+
Location Survey. | |- U | S ¥ £L 550
oL | — B Y - 4 O ooena s
OPENING TO BE 559 : S = 54,
4. Boundary determination is based upon a Dependent CORE DRILLED ATERTIGHT CONNECTION AS PER \\ ! \' : : Y Al.:?D.Dl-;iAI.N C N T T T T B{Bgr 8F S‘AéLERY ELEV. = 50.60
SPECIFICATION JOINTS, NEW TO p. ’ ’ R RS BOT OF STONE ELEV. = 50.10
Resurvey (see MAP REFERENCES and Record Deeds.) NV4" PER T, EXISTING SERVICE | ‘ SR P TE=5850 - - /! 20.0' STEP BACK SETBACK (RESTRICTIVE LAYER (W@096") = 48.1
‘ . Anv.=5250 \. . . . FOR ANY PORTION OF BUILDING :
5. North Arrow is based on CT STATE PLAN (NAD 83) SANITARY OR COMBINED | VINOUS PARKING AREA ,\Q{b L . OVER 25.0' IN HEIGHT FROM EXISTING GRADE —_— INSPECTION]/CLEANOUT
R.C. SEWER MAIN BITU AT 21 OF 8' PVC @ 9.0%] SEE TABLE 4.1 IN BRIDGEPORT ZONING REGULATIONS - %\gfg)%f FRAME AND GRATE
6. This map is NOT VALID without a LIVE SIGNATURE - MT\ . N~ ' /
TYPICAL SADDLE CONNECTION £L 567 5 - OUS DRIVEWAY .
0.480 acres
. . . 6” SAND ALL AROUND THE PIPE \\
7. This map is NOT VA_LID |f.alt§red or used t?y any party AT SADDLE CONNECTION NN Ty, [T e A N/F
other than the one depicted in title block of this map. i \ ..... HOUSING AUTHORITY OF BRIDGEPORT
@ \ | VOL.3280 ,PAGE 148
8. Property Lines Established According to Record Deeds M/WW Q 2 AT 7 LA SRS SN SN SRSt UGN MOni KONUNT DA NN NN SR MDA SN KATOn] DU S ZONER-B
as exist. 3 \\ .
E _E_L_57G|| 1 o
9. Physical Features Such as Stone Walls, Wire Fences, E n- -
Monuments, Iron Pins or Pipes, Etc. taken under = SECOND FLOOR OVERHANG
consideration to establish current deed lines.
10. Underground Utility, Structure and facility Locations

depicted and noted hereon have been compiled, in part,
from record mapping supplied by the respective utility
companies or government agencies, from parole
testimony and from other sources. These Locations must
be considered as approximate in nature. Additionally,
other such features may exist on the site, the existence
of which are unknown to this firm. The size, Location and
existence of all such features must be field determined and

verified by the appropriate authorities prior to construction.
CALL BEFORE YOU DIG 1-800-922-4455.

11. Lot served by town sewer system and public water
supply.

12. Elevation Datum: NAVD 1988.

MAP REFERENCES:

1. V.3, M. 48
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EXISTING BUILDING
FIRST FLOOR EL. 62.8'

39.9'

ROOF DRAINS @ 1.0% (MIN)

PROPOSED DECK

(TYP)

Y- T
MWCLSOQZXV

PROPOSED 12 UNIT RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
FIRST FLOOREL. = 62.5'+

PROPOSED

1 / PROPOSED SILT FENCE (TYP.) |

ENTRANCE

=

EL. 60.1

EL. 60.1

CONCRETE CURB

. HANDICAP
EL. 60.2 %____;(EL- : e i e : RAMP N:633283.89
60.1 - .
e ©© ' CONCRETEPILARS & METAL FENCE' TesLl E:875513.35
7 V . . 'N66209!06!IE' V . . rA . . V . r .V. . T ~~=_V \Jr_—l
= |—||4k EL. 60 CJ I_25021' | e = e L IRO)\PIN
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ EL. 60.3
' 72 LF OF 6" PYC SEWER LINE
CONCRETE WALKWAY

EL. 60.4 EL. 60.

@ 3.9%

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

SALEM $§

ITREE

PROVIDE SADDLE
INV. @ SADDLE = 55.66'+
INV. @ MAIN =54.91'

EXISTING 10" x 15" CEMENT SEWER MAIN @ 0.45%

PROPOSED ANTI-TRACK APRON
& CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

\\//

E£L. 600
EXISTING DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE
TO BE REMOVED & NEW CURBING

AND SIDEWALK (WHERE DAMAGED) TO BE INSTALLED
CONSTRUCTED TO CITY STANDARDS

509

EL.59.8

SAN. MH
TF. EL. = 60.14'
............ INV. EL. = 55.18'+
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LAND SURVEYING

SERVICES, LLC

135 FAIRCHILD AVENUE
FAIRFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06825
TEL. 2203% 522—-4177

203

FAX. 615-0123
EMAIL: info@nealjain.com

TITLE BLOCK
ASSESSORS MAP # 52

PARCEL # 2208/ 22
SAME AS OWNER

ZONE:,, ORG
APPLICANT:

IMPROVEMENT LOCATION SURVEY
PREPARED FOR

DESCRIPTIVE TITLE: CLASS A-2 SURVEY
To the best of my knowledge and belief this

FATIMA & MANUEL SILVA

07-74-2022

REV. SETBACK
map is substantially correct as noted herecs

2635 MAIN STREET, BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT

72-02-2027 | PROPOSED SITE PLAN

10 0 10 20
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DATE:

DESCRIPTION
NEAL K. JAIN — L.S. # 18139

SCALE: 1"= 10'

REVISIONS

DATE: JAN. 16, 2020



FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS
?::IIZ_O?E!I\IIB? CODE INFORMATION CONSTRUCTION TYPE VB Le[IQSmTIQQtO”mFl DDmRmomAgsWINGS

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME A—001 C Sheet /
REGULATORY DRAWINGS S C o TISO
(TABLE 601)

HEIGHT AND AREA COMPUTATIONS — TYPE VB (ABLE 501 o A—101 First Floor Plan/Schematic Site Plan \ & E D . LLC

EXTERIOR A—102 Second Floor Plan
— — USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION (SEC 302) __ R2 — RESIDENTIAL A—103  Third Floor Plan ARCHITECTS € SURVEYORS €ENGINEERS
INTERIOR A—104 Fourth Floor Plan

FULLY SPRINKLERED PER NFPA13 A—201 Elevations WWW.ROSETISO.COM

ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 506.2)___ 7,000 SF NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS A—202  Elevations 35 BRENTWOOD AVENUE, FAIRFIELD, CT 06825
EXTER|OR TEL: (203)610-6262 e FAX: (203)610-6404

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT (TABLE 504.4) 3 SroRiEs/40'~0”
(R2—RESIDENTIAL) NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS
INTERIOR
.
ACTUAL BUILDING AREA 8123 SF FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES/38'—6" INCLUDING SUPPORTING
(R2—RESIDENTIAL) BEAMS AND JOISTS

(R2 — RESIDENTIAL)
ROOF CONSTRUCTION (A2 — ASSEMBLY)

INCLUDING SUPPORTING
CODES TO WHICH THIS SPACE WAS DESIGNED BEAMS AND JOISTS
2018 Connecticut State Building Code FIRE WALLS (SEC 706) HRS
—2015 International Building Code
—2009 ICC/ANSI A117.1 Accessible and Usable FIRE BARRIERS (SEC 707) HRS
Buildings and Facilities

—2015 International Existing Building Code SHAFT ENCLOSURES (SEC 713) HRS
—2015 International Plumbing Code

—2015 International Mechanical Code FIRE PARTITIONS (SEC 708) HRS
—2015 International Energy Conservation Code
—2017 NFPA 70, National Electrical Code, of the SMOKE PARTITIONS (SEC 710) HRS
National Fire Protection Association Inc.
—2015 International Residential Code of the SMOKE BARRIERS (SEC 709) HRS
International Code Council, Inc.
EXIT STAIRWAYS/RAMPS (SEC 1023) ——— 2 HRS
2018 Connecticut State Fire Code

—International Fire Code CORRIDORS (SEC 1020) 1/2 HRS
—NFPA 31 Oil Burning Equipment

—NFPA 2, Hydrogen Technologies Code
—NFPA 54, National Fuel Gas Code REVISIONS
. —NFPA 58, Liquefied Petroleum Gas Code . DATE DESCRIPTION

MIN STC RAT'NGS’ BU'LD'NG FLOOR AREAS 4-2-2021 PRELIMINARY DESIGN

BIRDGEPOR I C I 06606 APARTMENT DEMISING WALLS = 52 Areas 7-12-2021 P&Z COMMENTS
CORRIDOR WALLS = 50 ,
J - FLOOR / CEILING = 50 IIC = 50 First Floor 3,705 SF

- Second Floor 3,705 SF

PREPARED FOR APARTMENT DISTREUTION ot 1S o
FATIMA & MANUEL SILVA e

3rd FLOOR 4 4
4th FLOOR 4 4

40 STONYBROOK ROAD. oms | e |
MONROE, CT 06468 HANDICAP TYPE 'A’ UNIT REQUIREMENTS: PROJECT TLE

10% or not < 1 of each type.
MATERI ALS 12 UNIT REQUIRED OR 2 units required

ABBREVIATIONS

FLOOR DRAIN PLASTIC LAMINATE
FIRE HYDRANT PLASTER

FLOOR HOSE CABINET PLYWOOD
FINISHED OPENING POWER OPERATED
FACE OF CONCRETE PUBLIC ADDRESS EARTH MULTI_FAMILY
FACE OF FINISH D. PANIC DEVICE

FACE OF MASONRY POINT L POROUS FILL

FACE OF STUD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER I S
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT FLOOR SINK RETURN AIR — u

A.C. ASPHALTIC CONCRETE ) FOOTING REFLECTED CEILING PLAN il CONCRETE

A/C AIR CONDITIONING .E. FIRE EXTINGUISHER RECESSED ‘

ADJ. ADJUSTABLE .E.C. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET SEAT COVER DISPENSER CONCRETE BLOCK
AF.S. AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER FLASHING STORM DRAIN

< ANGLE FLOOR SECTION

ANDD ANODIZED FOOTING SQUARE FOOT/FEET BRICK

ASPH ASPHALT FOUNDATION SHEET

AT. ASH TRAY FINISH SHEATHING

FINISHED WOOD
B B0ARD ) GAUGE SMILAR 2635 MAIN ST.
BM BEAM GLASS SINK ROUGH WOOD

BOTTOM OF JOISTS GYPSUM WALL BOARD SHEET METAL
BOTTOM GROUND OR GRADE SHEET METAL SCREW BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606
B.U BUILT—UP GROSS SQUARE FEET SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSER PLYWOOD
BASE FIIIE GATE VALVE SANITARY NAPKIN VENDOR
. GATE VALVE IN CONCRETE BOX SHUT OFF VALVE
BC BOTTOM OF CURB GYPSUM . SQUARE BATT INSULATION
BOTTOM OF BEAM HEADER SERVICE SINK -
BOTTOM OF GIRDER HARDWOOD STANDARD :
BRICK HARDWARE STAINLESS STEEL RIGID INSULATION
BUILDING HOSE REEL CABINET QUARRY TILE
BOTTOM OF STEEL HIGH STRENGTH BOLT RADIUS
COMPRESSED AR HOT WATER DISPENSER RAIN WATER CONDUCTOR
CARD READER ACCESS HEATING REFRIGERATOR
CARPET , HANDICAP TOWEL DISPENSER RISER
CAST IRON PIPE HEPA FILTER MODULES ROOF DRAIN
CEILING HEATING,/VENTILATION,/AIR  CONDITION ROOM

ALUMINUM

CEMENT HEIGHT SANITARY SEWER FATIMA & MANUEL SILVA
CENTER LINE HIGH POINT SEALED CONCRETE

CERAMIC TILE HOLD OPEN SEAMLESS WELDED METAL GRATING 40 STONYBROOK ROAD.
CLEAN ROOM CEILING TILE HOLLOW METAL SIMILAR

CLOSET HORIZONTAL SPECIFICATIONS STRUCT. CONC. MONROE, CT. 06468

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT HOT WATER SS STAINLESS STEEL
COLUMN INSIDE DIAMETER STEEL ; :
CONCRETE INTERLOCKED STORAGE : q  PLASTER, CEMENT
CONTINUOUS INSULATION STRUCTUTAL

CONTROL JOINT INVERT SUSPENDED

CONSTRUCTION INTERIOR TELEPHONE

INSULATED COLD ROOM PANEL IRON PIPE SIZE TEMPERED

COLD WATER JUNCTION BOX THICK(NESS)

CABINET JANITOR'S CLOSET THRESHOLD

CADMIUM PLATED JOINT TOP OF BEAM

CATCH BASIN KITCHEN TOP OF CURB

CUP DISPENSER LABEL TOP OF JOIST

CERAMIC LOW POINT TOP OF STEEL

CLEAR KICKPLATE TREAD

CONNECTION LAVATORIES TOP OF STEEL

CONTRACTOR LIQUID SOAP DISPENSER TYPICAL

CLEAN OUT TO GRADE MACHINE BOLT TOWEL DISPENSER
COUNTERSUNK MARK OFF LINE TONGUE AND GROOVED

COLD WATER MACHINE SCREW TOP OF

DIAMETER MULLION TOP OF SLAB

DETAIL MANHOLE TOILET PAPER

DRINKING FOUNTAIN MACADAM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
DIMENSION MECHANICAL . URINAL

DOOR MANUFACTURER UNDER CUT

DRAWING MATERIAL UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES
ELASTOMIC TROWELED RESIN MAXIMUM UNUSUAL SENSORY PERCEPTION
ELECTRIC OR ELECTRICAL M:E'RMOURM xﬁ\mc% POSITE TILE oAb
EF%?(LRISAK'A}TER COOLER MISCELLANEOUS VINYLE COVE BASE FILE: R:/2649/ARCH/A—001(1).DWG
ELEVATOR MOUNTED VERIFY IN FIELD
EQUIPMENT METAL VINYL STRAIGHT BASE
EPOXY RESIN FLOORING MASONATY OPENING VINYL WALL COVERING
EXISTING MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD VITREDUS CLAY PIPE SEAL SHEET NUMBER
EXPOSED NOT IN_CONTRACT WAINSCOT

EACH NUMBER WORKING POINT OR WATERPROOF
EXPANSION JOINT NOMINAL WATER RESISTANT

ELECTRIC PANEL BOARD NOT TO SCALE WEATHERSTRIPPING

NET SQUARE FEET

EQUAL WINDOW WALL

EXPANSION SHIELD - OVERFLOW DRAIN WELDED WIRE FABRIC /&

ELECTRIC WATER HEATER ON CENTER WITH —
EXHAUST OPENING WOOoD

EXTERIOR OPPOSITE WATER FOR INJECTION

FLAT BAR PARTITION WAINSCOT %

FIBERGLASS PLATE WINDOW %
PAINT (ED) WINDOW TREATMENT MW

ACP ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL

ACP-VF ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL — VINYL FILM
ALUM ALUMINUM

ABV ABOVE

A.F.F. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

MmmAmmAmmmm
NWOOOOOTTO

®

GYPSUM WALL BOARD

STEEL Prepared For:

EIN
0L

SHEET METAL SHEET TITLE

WOOD BLOCKING COVER

INSULATING GLASS

SHEET GLASS

CARPET

DESIGNED )
RESILENT FLOOR BY: MMF SCALE: AS NOTED

TRUCTURAL ST DRAWN
BY: MMF DATE: 12/5/21

WOOD STUD CHECKED PROJECT
BY: PR NUMBER: 2649
METAL STUDS

R

¥ 1O/
g




85'-2"

ARCHITECTS eSURVEYORSOENGINEERS
/_ 3// /_ 3// 1L /_ l//
7753 30" 17745 » 27755 230" 30" ) e es S, Fariets, o7 asazs
1 TEL: (203)610-6262 e FAX: (203)610-6404
, ., 1/_6_//
216 1/4 8
— — O” —
— - - \\
~
N
URR
o 30" x 107
i ~ - ’ N I"; v M A N :j A ~ N A ~ JV— \
5 1 i
| ol -
" R .
NN
A
o:)jr \c': } (Yi'Tr
T wiiie T
a iy } gy REVISIONS
| DATE DESCRIPTION
e 4-2-2021 PRELIMINARY DESIGN
} E; } 7-12-2021 P&Z COMMENTS
NN
} o )
xE o
1 c 3N Basement
s -
S0l D FL=52.5
| 8'-9 8'—4 8'—4 8'—4 7-3 3/4 5-7 1/2 8'—4 8'—4 8'—4
< N [ 7] PN 7] ) Rl X 7| X | X 7| N X
5 1o ~4 ~4 A ~4 ~4 4 o 4 4 4 4 S N
| | e ° e ° e e | e ° e ° | |
< b o = ™
< e | - < <
| e } E LVL Droped Bm to be sized by Bluelinx
|| NN PROJECT TITLE
s &
| e } N
| ] v ) g'-2"
| Y <
xR
A -
| 1 = . MUL TI-FAMILY
II el 512 e ] RESIDENTIAL DEV.
|
_/L } | 7 -
| S
Y
N
| 1 2635 MAIN ST.
I } e > ! BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606
| BK } a7
| 1 N N | [ I
| 1 T 2 j L 0 Tr v o a7 |1 ******************************************* \
| ; ) Sz o - Sz o ~ Yo o N Yo o N Ve i - AN iy f;,;f\‘ — - — Con 7 ~ Con T N Con T N ~ 7 - s’ \2
1 I L
|| - Prepared For:
.|I FATIMA & MANUEL SILVA
- 36'—1" 13-0" 36 —1” 40 STONYBROOK ROAD.
MONROE, CT. 06468

857_ 2’7
SHEET TITLE

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
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oD SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
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CHECKED PROJECT
BY: PMR NUMBER: 2649
CAD
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